Board of Public Works and Safety Agenda

MEETING DATE: Monday, April 15, 2024, at 11:30 AM
MEETING PLACE: Madison City Hall- Council Chambers

Calling of roll and notice of absentees.
Approval of minutes
Claims

Adjustments

mo oo >

Unfinished business

e PACE Funding Request for 524 Jefferson St./Madison Christian Health
e Unsafe Structure at 755 W, 3
F. New business

e Water Project SRF #59-61 and Change Order Div. B #2

* Resolution 2024-20B: Street Closing Trinity UMC Trunk or Treat
e PACE Midpoint: 815-817 W. 2" St,

e PACE Final: 423 W. Main and 206 E. Main

Mayor's comments
H. Public comments
I.  Next Meeting: Monday, May 6, 2024

J. Motion to adjourn.
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Board of Public Works and Safety Minutes

MEETING DATE: April 1, 2024, at 11:30 AM

MEETING PLACE: City Hali- Council Chambers

The Board of Public Works and Safety, City of Madison, Indiana, met at 11:30 AM in the Council
Chamber, City Hall.

Calling of roll and notice of absentees: Eaglin, Courtney, and Carlow (3-0).

Approval of Minutes: Eaglin moved to approve the March 18, 2024, minutes, seconded by Carlow.
All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Claims: Carlow moved to approve the claims as submitted, seconded by Eaglin. All in favor, motion
carried (3-0).

Adjustments: None.

Unfinished Business:

PACE Funding Request for 524 Jefferson St./Madison Christian Health: Tyrie Jenkins was present
at the meeting to answer any questions the board had regarding the property at 524 Jefferson St.
The board emphasized the importance of abating the unsafe elements as a priority. Motion:
Courtney moved to table the PACE Funding Request for 524 Jefferson St., seconded by Eaglin. All in
favor, motion carried (3-0).

Unsafe Structure at 755 W Third St.: Motion: Courtney moved to table the Unsafe Structure at 755
W Third St., seconded by Carlow. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

New business:

Wastewater Project East Clarifier Rehab Quote: Utility Superintendent Brian Jackson presented
quotes for the rehabilitation of the east clarifier. It was reported that the west clarifier had already
undergone rehabilitation. The east clarifier rehabilitation project is set to be completed by Gruber
Industries and is expected to cost approximately $4,000.00 less than the west clarifier rehabilitation.
Motion: Courtney moved to approve the Wastewater Project East Clarifier Rehab Quote, seconded
by Carlow. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Resolution 2024-17B: Street Closing Salvation Army Rockin on the River: Angela Burch and

Laura Leineweber, on behalf of the Salvation Army of Jefferson County, have filed for street closings
in connection with their Rockin’ on the River, to be held on Saturday, August 31, 2024. The streets
provided in the Resolution will be closed from 7:00 am to 9:00 pm. An amendment to the Resolution -
was made, resulting in the closure of Vaughn Drive from the west side of West Street to the east side
of Vine Street and the west side of Jefferson Street. Motion: Eaglin moved to approve Resolution
2024-17B with changes, seconded by Courtney. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Resolution 2024-18B: Handicapped Parking Space at Madison Dental Health: Beverly A. Tucker,
on behalf of Madison Dental Health Partners, has requested a parking space located on Vernon St.
directly beside their business located at 753 W Main St., to be established as Handicap Parking.
Motion: Courtney moved to approve Resolution 2024-18B, seconded by Carlow. All in favor, motion
carried (3-0).



Resolution 2024-19B: Handicapped Parking Space at 614 E Main: Robin and Margot Henderson
have requested that a parking space directly in front of their residence located at 614 E Main St., be
established as Handicap Parking. Motion: Courtney moved to approve Resolution 2024-19B,
seconded by Eaglin. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

MPD Chief Scudder re. Emergency Weather Sirens: Chief Scudder requested the board’s thoughts
and opinions on potential adjustments that could be made to the emergency weather sirens. Due to
recent severe weather, members of the community have expressed confusion about whether the
sirens are indicating tornadic situations or severe thunderstorms. Chief Scudder has also been in
contact with the EMA to discuss these potential siren changes.

Professional Services Agreement with Sunset Cinema for Movies in the Park 2024: Tanya
Burnette, the Assistant Park Director, presented the board with the agreement with Sunset Cinema
for the Movies in the Park events. This is the same company used by the city in previous years.
Motion: Coutney moved to approve the agreement with Sunset Cinema, seconded by Courtney. All
in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Contract with Zambelli Fireworks: Tanya Burnette presented the board with the contract with
Zambelli Fireworks for the city event during Regatta. This is the same company used by the city in
previous years. Motion: Coutney moved to approve the contract with Zambelli Fireworks, seconded
by Courtney. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

PACE Midpoint: 821 Walnut: Dana Lemon of 821 Walnut St. is requesting half of their grant funds
for completing the dilapidated structure portion of her project. All demolition has been completed,
the structure has been sealed, interior walls and ceilings have been demoed and debris removed.
She is requesting a disbursement of $12,500.00. Motion: Eaglin moved to approve the PACE
Midpoint, seconded by Courtney. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

PACE Extensions: 821 Walnut, 907 W Main: Dana Lemon has requested an extension for a period
of two months on the PACE Grant for 821 Walnut St. The new deadline is May 10, 2024. The grant
amount she was approved for was $25,000.00. She has not received a midpoint disbursement. Steve
and Jane Martin have requested an extension for a period of four months on the PACE Grant for 907
W Main St. The new deadline is July 22, 2024. The grant amount they were approved for was
$17,200.00. They have received a midpoint disbursement. Motion: Eaglin moved to approve the
PACE Extensions, seconded by Carlow. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

PACE Final: 208 E Main: Kaite and Brantley Beck have completed work on their Dilapidated
Structures Grant at 208 E Main St. A detailed list of work is attached to the BPW meeting agenda,
which can be found on the City of Madison Website. Motion: Carlow moved to approve the PACE
Final, seconded by Eaglin. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Parking Space Closing Request: F.C. Tucker has submitted a parking space closing request in
relation to a CASA event. The four parking spots in front of their offices will be closed from 10:30 am
to 2:30 pm on April 7, 2024. Motion: Eaglin moved to approve the parking lot closing request,
seconded by Courtney. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Mayor’'s comments: Construction is continuing on both the hilltop and downtown. Small branches,
grass clippings, and leaves should be disposed of in compost bags by the community. The city street
department will pick those up.

Public comment: Debbie Beemon, 709 Walnut St., expressed her opinions and concerns regarding
the property at 705 Walnut St.



Next meeting: Monday, April 15, 2024, at 11:30 AM.
Adjourn: Courtney moved to adjourn, seconded by Eaglin. All in favor, motion carried (3-0).

Attested:

Kathleen M. Rampy, Clerk-Treasurer Mayor Bob Courtney

Karl Eaglin David Carlow



MADISON

LAl
Utilities Office

UTILITY MANAGER - BPW REPORT: April 15, 2024

Water Project — SRF Disbursement Requests 59, 60 & 61 / Div. B CO #2

1. SRF Request No. 59 — Dave O’Mara Contracting — Water Treatment Plants
- Dated 03/12/2024; Total Amount of Invoice = 277758
- Total Retainage Amount = $13,888
- Amount of SRF Disbursement = $263,870

2. SRF Request No. 60 — Commonwealth Engineers
- Two (2) Invoices dated 03/28/2024.
a. Invoice 58961 in the amount of $1,418.38 for Financial/Legal Assistance
and American [ron & Steel Compliance
b. Invoice 58395 in the amount of $1,199.32 for Post Construction
- Total amount due for SRF Disb. Req. 60 = 2618

3. SRF Request No. 61 — Dave O’Mara Contracting — Water Treatment Plants
- Dated 04/11/2024; Total Amount of Invoice = 391461
- Total Retainage Amount = $19,573
- Amount of SRF Disbursement = $371,888

4. Change Order No. 2 for Division “B”
- Hilltop Ground Storage Tank No. 2 Roof Repair = #322,404.80
- Additional Contractual Time of 42 days



SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant information

Name: City of Madison Municipal Water Works SRF Loan Number: DW22093903
DUNS #:: 08-620-0326 | Cage Code: | SHXEO | Request Number: 59

Mailing 101 West Main Street

Address:

City: Madison | state: | N l ZIP Code: 47250
Contact Person: Kathleen Rampy, Clerk Treasurer Contact Phone Number: 812-265-8316
Authorized Bob Courtney, Mayor Authorized Representative Phone 812-265-8300
Representative: Number:

if requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer, please provide the following information:

Bank Name: German American Bank Routing 083904563

Account Name: City of Madison Water & Sewer Account Number: 1506676

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being Project W19120 - Water Utility Supply and Water Treatment Plant improvements

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X no
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local $

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? O ves o]
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X no
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, piease attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ yes B3 Nno
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [ ves X no
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? D YES E NO
Loan Financial information

Original Loan Amount: $ 12,000,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: $ 10,386,062
Balance Available After this $ 1,350,068
Dishursement:

Amount to Contractor for this Request: $ 263870

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? I [ ves | NO
Contractor Name: DAVE O’MARA CONTRACTOR, INC. [ DUNS #: 067899278

Mailing address: 1100 EASET O & M AVENUE, P.0. BOX 1139

City: NORTH VERNON | state: | N | 2P Code: 47265

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Retainage Amount for this Request: 1 $ I 13888

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: 24}
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: D
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: 1
Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: } $ [ 263870

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the
Davis Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a}{1),.and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Authorized Representative ) A e Date: /f 7.2 - F
Signature: km““ Y
e

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: $ Lead Amount: $

Revised on Feb. 7,2019
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Contractor's Application for Payment No.|

Application
Period:

2,10.24 10 3.09.24 21224

City Of Madison Div A

To
{ Crwvmer)

From (Conlracier): Via (Engincer):

Dave Omasy Contracling

Commonwealih Engineers

PEiestl ater Utility Improvements

Contract: )

Crwmer's Contract No -

Div A- Suzspiy & Trealmenl Impiovemcnts

Coutsactor's Project No.: Ergincer’s Project No.:

22-03760

Application For Payment

(Column G tainl on Progress Estimntes + Line 5.c nbove).

[Contractar's Cernificatisn

The wnderugrcd Contisciar cenifles_ wa e ben of i laowiedge, thie Ballowing,
£11 Al previous progrest paymeats receised from

prioe Applications frr Paymend,

applied on sccount to dischar e O 1

(21 Title 10 all Wark, matcrials and cquipasent incorperated in said Work,
Application for Paymant, will pass 10 Gruner 1 tirmie of payment fee and
entumbrances {(encrpt sssh a5 are covered by 4 boed acc
Lizes, security intoresi, of encusnbrances); ard

fo: Payment 13 in

() All the Woek caveced by this App)
defective

SETI73M.05

7263 .83

S

TR )

Change Order Summary
(Ampaved Chaspe Grders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE s $4.54.3.000.00 -
Hunber Additions Deductions 1, Net change by Change Orders o 8 $13.320.6%
¢ $19,320.69 3. Current Contrace Price (Line { £ 2 s $4.562.320.69
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Coluran ¥ total on Progress Esti s 52,994,838, 46
5. RETAINAGE:
& 5% X $2,079.124.90 Werk Completed... . s $100.956.28
b §% X ___S915713,5¢ Stered Materia S45.785.68
c. Total Rerainage (Line $.a + Line 5.b). N $149.741.92
¢. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5.¢ 5 52.845.096.54
TOTALS 5$19.32069 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 (rom prior A s $2,581.226.91
MET CHANGE BY $19.320.69 #. AMOUNT DUE TIHIS APPLICATION... LS §263,869.63
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

s Payment of.
Oimitier on sccount of Work dons under the Comeact have beent -
ligations mourred i with Mg Wark covered oy ther « xttach explanation of the other aiount)
S — “,
o1 ethervize fistou i ar covered by i % g | EB\ 3 /I‘:'/"a-.a
lznr of 2l Lrens, security intercuts, and -
eparble to Owaer imdemnifring Cwner againg any such (Engineer) (Date)
J: with the Contexct Docunents and is aat - W R A s
Paymeat oft s ‘Z"c =, %}‘T il

4 (C

AR

i
is approved by / s o An—"1

{Linc & or other - attach explanation of the ather amount)

31 1%l2y

Approved by:

lm“‘ 3/"/ ay

FICDC® C-620 Contractor's Apphica
02013 National Socicty of Proizstionsl Engincers fo:
Page 1 ol 1

COC, Al nighis reserved,

!‘(G\an,) Nt {Date)
Funding, or Financing Entity (if applicable) (Dae)

e



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application

For (Coatracs); Badison Div A jApphicstion Number: "
Apgtication Period! 100 0y 00 Assheston Dutc: 5 132
A B c o E F
hem Cootracs Infornasion Easi "
I T vine | oy | ety | Mt Prscay vl B Babucc ia Fiish
. . em P . - N
1Bid fem o, Description Quansiy | UFRS | Unit Prce ofem 5] lnstutied D Stoced {not in €) ©5 Fi8) (L)
[} [West End Supgly & Treawment $7,089.000,00

in itoninanon f LS | siocaspog | S10T450.00 (X3 §99.321.50 $95.237.30 $50% 5532250
b TEquipment : IS 750,00 | SARI00 G4 $89, 10960 SY5649.50 S 4 0| IRG $3R.565.50
1o Valves & Piging ] 18 imxemoonc0] 3126980000 .25 317,250.00 $32,157.94 $389,507 4 739 $915,552.06
id Eireincall HYAL s 15 | gavrmooon | SA9EE00.00 @55 3172,80.00 $350,803 00 SI82393.00 | I3 eA SUIRAZT.60
H TG Supply & Tioavtant 5564 000,00
T 2 I 5 ys0.00 $28,350.00 095 S25.850.50 $36,837 50 GEO% 3141250
T § 1S sepse | VRA50000 i 529750050 $252,500.60 | 100.0%
£ | Ls_| S10935000 | SIR35000 7 SI09.356.00 SIRIS0 | 100.0%
] s 15 ] gusanane | S13500000 V $135.060.00 813500006 | 10000
3 Hifitop Booster Statn ${009.00000
s Mol ization f 1S | sseaseoe 553,450 00 453 350,771,350 550,577.55 B )
W Equipmens 3 L8 50,00 $2,500.00 3 5250000 $2,500.00 100.0%
I {¥oleet & Poing i 3 1 32301000 321305500 053 336339754 TISLIHTR P SIBERI 5
34 Elccirical & HVALC s 13 | smooooopn | S9R000050 385 $360,000 £6 $150,000.05 $310,609.06 | 63 8% 5150,000.00
@ SCADA : s | swopoooy | SROSR® 0335 | 319250000 SHERIR.IT S0S1K 13 | SLS% ¥59.481.88
3 MA 3 W End Durop Rewanding, | 1S | srseco0n S350, 60 i $35,000.50 $35.009.00 18000
5 Wost End ATS & Homaie Staner | s s 395 GO0 50 $6000 65

Toraks S i3.00000 SIARR ] LTI 135246041

FICE C-620 Conracters Applisanan faz Paymeet
© 2043 Nationst Sossaty of Professionst Engueens for EICRT Al cights seserved
Page t of 1
g




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application
g P pp

For (Comtract): , [Application Mumber.
Application Period: 2102410209 24 Apgheation Date 31224
Derminrmus List Work Campleted E F G
A B [ [ Materisls Praently Total Completed " Batance (o Finish
Specification Sevtion Froan Previus Applisarian - Stored (oot in C or D) and Stoned to Date 1B B-n
No Desciption Scheduted Vatue (5) e This Period CopeE) FiB)
CQ &1
T (West Bad Pomp 930 54930 S92 100.6%
2 12° PRV Valve 335570 535570 $3.335,70 100
3 378 Asphatt Drive $15,015.19 $15015.99
Tatuls 519,320,453 £4304.90 $4,304.50 315.015.79

EICOCE C-€20 Caniraetar's Application for Paymenl
© 2013 Narineat Sasiciy of Professional Engincers for EICDC. Al rights rmyerved
Page § of |
PR
i M




Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application

Foe {Cantraery i I Applivation Number 13
fcatien Prriad: 210,24 1030924 Applicason Date: 4 11 54
A B T 3] E ¥ [
o Fuwieal Mo, Srowed Fevily S Ao | e T Wk e
e Supplier {with Storsge Dute Placed Arnount Stosed Stored to Duse Daiz Aot Remaiming in
No buvoice No. | Specifieation | Location irto Storege © this Moth ($}]  ~ org {Monay! © Saenge (%)
Section Mo ) Monity'Year) Yeumr} D+E-Fy
T g1 3I5ema jestic | B Anderson AGH- VFD's P7e [N 63,00 ¥63.168.00
14 11941 T3760-ADD #1 ] Koeh  [Xeeh Mechaoieal 2 51300 $6,643,00 JEE N
33 1194-1_] 3760-ADDSY | Koch nicsl 3073 SL615.00 6150 1072023 500
7 11811 3760000} 1 Kach _ |Kech Meskan w2013 3135500 $1,24560 10202 | S1.345.00
ZiTe0 | Dsod Vi ; S $1097.00 $10.974.00 102073 | $10976.00
2023 §13,390.00 302008 IR
373023 $725000 S0 | ieaen | 51330060
53033 $2.490.00 45050 g0z [ wasees |
&R0 $19933.00 51993560 EIE L
W0T SI98a3 58 5086510 16720271 §16.64%.
63071 $.73500 7500 Torery | $3.735.00
T TRT) o T T me
() 7.445.00 SIT.445.00 INoi 1 Sriaison
62833 ST 510, 795.0 6son] 1 S0
72073 $11,350.00 $1i50a 1 jonon | siessson [
wiort $21.806.50 $31.906.60 te0ry 1S90 60
T ST % e
[ S38,35285 53829205 [ TR TR
honl | sisise03 $157,500.30 10003 1 5150960 6030
W13 $393560 $3,935.00 103033 ] $3.933.00
TRI8Ib1a810 32633 $75.640.30 ) R
1 18163815031 2023 £71,000.00 571.000.00 VI | S0
%, 318248 WHTS $46,568 48 46068 08 11003 540688 45
9 315759 Py §21,906.60 521,506.0 200 | 52196660
3 316399 308 X7 FINTE] TR
€ FYIITE TR $1.921350 §79%139 L T
e 326813 s & Fips e [Fes 08 530681 330651 RN
i 1794 760 Aden Coct b Mechoni TGL §33.30000 $53,500.00 IR
34 1380 [ 3760 Add 31 i och Mechanical 3023 $29,000,00 $29.000.00 1077073 | %79.000,00
¥) V99| 376aada) i 021 $15,300.00 $10.000.00 1672023 | 510.000.00
TN I TR 1 JHPY n e 57564455 M YT
| isteInisa; [ o] T $71,000.00 $71,600.00 02021 | <71 ponoo
s 32364 Finings Sue _ [Penmuon 031 3142535 §13,90535 1703 | s1as0eas
1e 1 3isaadl fitiogs sie__ Peepuson (77T TS $348203 [ERT7RY]
it 331945 Filtings Sine Ferpusan 2073 Sx1.785.89 $2L785 89 2178585 ~
¥ 3343 cericsl | Maiessi aiert 22023 563,168 00 3 168 T 168,60
T % T0.019318.55 $1.015.318.33 348336349 63550

EXCDOW C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

O 2013 Nationst Seerery of Frofessionsd Engincees for EICDC. Al sights reserved

Page dof



Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application
Far {Contret): [ tApplication Number 13
Application Period: 2.16.2% 19 5.09.24 {Application Date: 1 oo
A [ c B} 3 F [
- Solrmital Mo royed Previowsiy Sublotal Amount e Vistenn
Bid . : Compleed and  p—— e eI FOW 4 e
Supplies {with Storage Date Plaged Awsouas Stored . Remaiming in
Ian Y ) . N . Amnount N Stored to Date  (Mate {Moathyl  Amount
No, Invaics No. | Specification Laocation inte Storage © this Month ($) o Year) © Storage (S}
g Scetion No. ¥ {MootuY cor) {D+E-F)
) 7336 weal  flone 1672073 S380368.67 | S390,368.82 10 | Sirdnae $358.557.82
id 5558 JPG |Msicuic 1673013 S120,0% 60 | $120.000.00 1173025 | $60.000.00 $59.00000
34 538 PG [Mniestic 1672027 ST0.000.00 | _$130.000.00 272074 | $30.000.00 | S1A0.00060
— S——— S
7 Forats SC80,35887 | S6A0.368.82 SIOT AT | 57895063

EICDCE C-620 Comractor's Applicauon for Paytient
2013 Notiona) Saciety of Prafessionsl Engineers for EICOC Al sights reserved

Page ol )



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Inveice #:  3760-13

To Owiner:  CITY OF MADISON Project:  22.03760 MADISON DIV A WATER Application No. : 13 Digtribution to:
101 WEST MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS mm
od To: 2 —
MADISON, IN 47250 Period To: /‘ IAV % Coentractor
From Contractor:  Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc.  ViaArchitect | —
PO Box 1139 proiectiios. 3 16 o
North Vernon, IN 47265 ,
ContractFor: to Diy . QJIU“. Lovont  ContractDate: ! l -1 , 33

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Contingation Sheet is attached.

The undersigned Conlraclor certifies that to the best of the Contractar's knowiedge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment hag been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That afl amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current paymen! shown
herein is now due.

1. Original Contract Sum ... . ... ... ... $4.543.000.00 Gy,
DO CONTRACTOR:  DaveSth& Canfractor, Inc. ittt
2. NetChange By Change Order ... ... ... ... .. . . . $19,320.69 s ga{ﬁq \&g‘c\g}.}“ﬁ_c“;”'@o
3.ContractSumToDate ................ . .. ... . . $4,562,320.69 B 5‘% — & " /&%NOQ;((;;’;
z 4 Ellay ) T T
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate .. .. .. ... ... .. $2,994,838 .46 By; M~ % 5 oo Date: Iy /2 4 gm { % ‘* % z
% o H 1 §
5. Retainage: "ﬁ%,’fff“'}“w“ ';'3; Lo Naney 2::
a  500% of Completed Wark State o I County of! %\0@ oy, *§
$105,383.88 Subscribed and,syorn lo before me this 7] day of % dC. S
b 500% of Stored Material $44,358.11 Notary Public; (leas %”m{N D!P\Y\\“\\“
My CommissiGh expires: Pttt
Total Retainage ... ... .. ... ... . . . . . . $149,741.99 ['M. { 3y
6. Total Earned Less Retainage .. ... ... .. . ., . . .. $2,845,096.47 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Coniract Documents, based on onsite observations and the data
N . comprising the above application, the Architec! cerlifies 1 the Gwner thai to the best of the
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments .. ... $2,581,226.85 Architect's knowledge, information, and beliaf, the Work has progressed as indicated,
G ntPaymentDue ... ... ... ... . . . . . . .. iha quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. Curre 4 ! $253.869.62 is entitted to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage .. ...... .. . . $1.717,224 22
AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 283,869 .62
(Atlach explenation if amount centified diffees from the amount applied. imiz aff figures on this Appiication and on the
Ci ioft Shent that are changed to conform with the smoumt certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Yotal changes approved
in previous months by Owner $19,320.69 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: - Date:
TOTALS $19,320.69 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order $19,320.69 prejudice 10 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Ceontract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2
Application and Cenrtification for Payment, containing Application No. : 13
Contractor's signed certification is attached. feati .
in tabuiaﬁois gelow, amouz:ns ar; :tated to the nearest doilar. Application Date :  03/07/24
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ) To:
Architect's Project No.;
Inveice #:  3760-13 Contract : 22.03760 MADISON DIV A WATER IMPROVEMENTS
A 8 c ’ ] E F [} W1
item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presentiy Completed {GIC) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stared {C-G)
(O+E} To Date
{Not in D or €) (D+E+F)
; 001 MOBILIZATION 104,45(1.00 998,227 50 0.00 0.00 9922750 85.00% 5,22250
! 002; EQUIPMENT 222,750.00 89,100.00 0.00 75,644 50 164,744.50 73.96% 58,005.50
i 003 VALVES & PIPING 1,269,000.00 317,250.00 0.00 10,251.34 327,501.34 2581 ° 94149866
! 004 | ELECTRICAL/HVAC 492,800.00 172,480.00 0.00 203,248.00 375,728.00 76.24% 117,072.00
005} MOBILIZATION 28,250.00 26.,837.50 0.00 0.00 26,837.50 95.00% 141250
006 | EQUIPMENT 292,500.00 282,500.00 0.00 0.00 282,500.00 100.00% 0.00
007 | VALVES & PIPING 109.250.00 109,250.00 0.00 10,977.99 120,227.99 110.05% -10,977.99
; 008 ] ELECTRICAL/HVAC 135,000.00 135,000.00 000 0.00 135,000.00 100.00% 0.00
; 009{MOB HILLTOP 53,450.00 40,087.50 10,680.00 0.00 50,777.50 95.00% 2,672.50
! 010/ EQUIPMENT 2,500.00 0.00. 2,500.00 o000 2,500.00 100.00% 0.00
011 VALVES & PIPING 213,050.00 127.830.00 74,567.50 -10,978.00 181,419,50 89.85% 21,630.50
012] ELECTRICAL/HVAC 800,000.00 120,000.00 240,000.00 160,000.00 510,000.00 83.75% 280,000.00
013} SCADA 700,000.00 221,051.861 0.00 448,018.12 669,069.73 95.58% 30,930.27
' 014{ MA 3 WEST END PUMP REWIND 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00% 0.00
015[WEST END ATS & RMV STARTER 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00% 95,000.00
! 1000|WEST END BOOSTER PUMP 948,20 949.20 0.00 0.00 9498.20 100.00% 0.00 :
REWIND i
1001} 12" PRV MTLL COST INCREASE 3,385.70 3,355.70 0.00 0.00 3,355.70 100.00% 0.00 ;
1002|JPG PAVED ACCESS ROAD & 15,015.79 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,015.79 |
RAMP
1
H
3 ]
| H i
i @
! |
Grand Totals 7 4,562,320.69 1,779,819.01 327,757.56 887,161,95  2,994,838.46 65.64% 1,567,482.23 149,741,989 f



SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Name: City of Madison Municipal Water Works SRF Loan Number: DW22093903
DUNS #:: 08-620-0326 | Cage Code: l SHXEO | Request Number: 60

Mailing 101 West Main Street

Address:

City: Madison | state: l IN ZIP Code: 47250
Contact Person: Kathleen Rampy, Clerk Treasurer Contact Phone Number: 812-265-8316

Authorized Bob Courtney, Mayor Authorized Representative Phone 812-265-8300
Representative: Number:

if requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer, please provide the following information:

Bank Name: German American Bank Routing 083904563

Account Name: City of Madison Water & Sewer Account Number: 1506676

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being Project W19120 — Water Utility Improvements Engineering Design {Construction Design, Resident

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.): Project Representative, Regulatory Assistance, Soil Borings, Erosion Control, Records Drawings, Am.
iron & Steel Compliance, Construction)

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X no

if yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source {OCRA, SAP, Local S

Is any part of this claim funded by the indiana Brownfields Program? O ves X no

Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves B no

Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? if yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ ves B No

Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [Jves B no

Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? O ves B no

Loan Financial information

Original Loan Amount: 12,000,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: 10,649,232

Balance Available After this 1,347,450

Disbursement:

Amount to Contractor for this Request: $ 2618

is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? [ ] ves I [ no

Contractor Name: COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS [ DUNS #: 079578639

Mailing address: 7256 COMPANY DRIVE

City: INDIANAPOLIS | state: | N | z1P Code: L as237

Wiring information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Retainage Amount for this Request: ] $ | 0

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: X

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: 'm

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: ]

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: I $| 2618

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for dishursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolis received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the
Davis Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5{a){1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Date: ‘7/'/ 5

- 74

Authorized Representative 3
Signature: (& (‘;M!/L._._\ e

For Internai Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: S

tead Amount: S

Revised on Feb. 7,2019




COVMMONNEAILTH

A weaith of resources to master a common goal

City of Madison Invoice number 58961

Attn: Brian Jackson, Utilities Manager Date 03/28/2024

101 West Main Street

Madison, IN 47250 Project W19120 Madison - Water Utility
Improvements

For Basic Engineering Services rendered through February 29, 2024

Amendment# 1 signed 07/19/2021 - Limited NTP dated 08/16/2021
Limited NTP 2 dated 03/07/2022
Limited NTP 3 dated 01/17/2023
Amendment #2 signed 11/20/23

Financial / Legal Assistance
Professional Fees

Billed
Hours Amount
Project Manager ll! 4.50 1,349.24
Professional Fees subtotal 4.50 1,349.24
Financial / Legal Assistance subtotal 1,349.24

American Iron & Steel Compliance

Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Amount
Reproduction Processor 0.75 69.14
Professional Fees subtotal 0.75 69.14
American fron & Steel Compliance subtotal 69.14
Invoice total 1,418.38
Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed
SOIL BORINGS 17,459.53 17,459.53 17,459.53 0.00 0.00
RECORD DRAWINGS 25,000.00 10,443.89 10,443.89 14,556.11 0.00
EROSION CONTROL 3,057.96 3,057.96 3,057.96 0.00 0.00
WATER MODEL UPDATE 10,000.00 6,817.45 6,817.45 3,182.55 0.00
LAND SURVEYING 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
FINANCIAL / LEGAL ASSISTANCE 10,000.00 2,392.21 3,741.45 6,258.55 1,349.24
START UP ASSISTANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
AMERICAN IRON & STEEL COMPLIANCE 7,500.00 3,657.49 3,726.63 3,773.37 69.14
FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY PLAN 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00

7256 Company Drive indianapolis, IN 46237 317-888-1177/Fax: 317-887-8641



City of Madison

Invoice number 58961

Project W19120 Madison - Water Utility improvements Date 03/28/2024
Invoice Summary
Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed
REGULATORY 15,000.00 5,891.15 5,891.15 9,108.85 0.00
Total 153,017.49 109,719.68 111,138.06 4187943 1,418.38

7256 Company Drive

Indianapolis, IN 46237

317-888-1177/Fax: 317-887-8641



COVMMONNEALTH

A wealth of resources to master a common gaoat

City of Madison Invoice number 58962

Attn: Brian Jackson, Utilities Manager Date 03/28/2024

101 West Main Street

Madison, IN 47250 Project W19120 Madison - Water Utility
improvements

For Basic Engineering Services rendered through February 29, 2024

Amendment# 1 signed 07/19/2021 - Limited NTP dated 08/16/2021
Limited NTP 2 dated 03/07/2022

Limited NTP 3 dated 01/17/2023

%

Work This
Contract To Previous Amount Inv
Description Amount Date Billed Billed Billed
PRELIMINARY DESIGN 495,000.00 100.00 495,000.00 495,000.00 0.00
FINAL DESIGN 330,000.00 100.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 0.00
BIDDING AND NEGOTIATING 35,000.00 100.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
Total 860,000.00 100.00 860,000.00 860,000.00 0.00

Post Construction

Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Amount
Project Manager il 4.00 1,199.32
Professional Fees subtotal 4.00 1,199.32
Post Construction subtotal 1,199.32
Invoice total 1,199.32

Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed
PRELIMINARY DESIGN 495,000.00 495,000.00 495,000.00 0.00 0.00
FINAL DESIGN 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 0.00 0.00
BIDDING AND NEGOTIATING 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00
CONSTRUCTION 175,000.00 173,984 .39 173,984.39 1,015.61 0.00
POST CONSTRUCTION 10,000.00 0.00 1,199.32 8.,800.68 1,199.32
Total  1,045,000.00 1,033,984.39 1,035,183.71 9,816 .29 1,199.32

7256 Company Drive indianapolis. IN 46237 317-888-1177/Fax: 317-887-8641



SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Name: City of Madison Municipal Water Works SRF Loan Number: DW22093503
DUNS #:: 08-620-0326 I Cage Code: l SHXEQ | Request Number: 61

Mailing 101 West Main Street

Address:

City: Madison | state: [ N | 21p code: 47250
Contact Person: Kathleen Rampy, Clerk Treasurer Contact Phone Number: 812-265-8316

Authorized Bob Courtney, Mayor Authorized Representative Phone 812-265-8300
Representative: Number:

if requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer, please provide the following information:

Bank Name: German American Bank Routing 083904563

Account Name: City of Madison Water & Sewer Account Number: 1506676

Loan information

Description of work for which claim is being Project W18120 - Water Utility Supply and Water Treatment Plant improvements

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves K no
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local $

Is any part of this claim funded by the indiana Brownfields Program? Jves B no
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [Jves K no
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. Jyes BIno
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: O ves NO
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? [ ves Mno
Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: $ 12,000,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: $ 10,652,550
Balance Available After this $ 975,562
Disbursement:

Amount to Contractor for this Request: $ 371888

is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? l [ ves } Kino
Contractor Name: DAVE O'MARA CONTRACTOR, INC. l DUNS #: 067899278

Mailing address: 1100 EASET O & M AVENUE, P.O. BOX 1139

City: NORTH VERNON [ state: | N | 2P code: | a7

Wiring information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Retainage Amount for this Request: l $ I 18573

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: X
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: 0
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: O
Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: ) Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: I $ ‘ 371888

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the
Davis Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5{a}{1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Authorized Representative Date: f)‘/’ / 5_ ;Z Qf

Signature:

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: s Lead Amount: $

Revised on Feb. 7,2019



il

] i ( L)L = Contractor’s Application for Payment No.| C 14 /

fealis
e NI 04104052 at12e
T City Of Madison Div A Foun {Contuctot); . Vi3 (Engnecr): Couwnonwenlih Enginerrs
Crwner ) Dave Omam Coniracting
PO ey Uity hnprovements Commer
Owiter's Canract No © Contractor’s Project No, Enginces’s Project No.
Div A- Supply & Treatinzat hapioveiuenls 2203760
Applieation For Payment
Change rder Summury
Appraved Chanpe Ordens L. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE.. - §4,543,000.00
Nutnber Additions Deductione 2. Net change by Change Orders.. 319,320,690
1 $19,320.69 3. Currenl Contruet Crice {Line 1 £ ). RUR. e $ §4.562,320.6%
2 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column F total or Progress Estimates)..... U .S $3,386,299.84
X, RETAINAGE:
4. 8% X 33,069.997.90 Work C: $ S153.24947
b S% X $321,302 44_Stored Maerial. S_____ 51606502
< Tefn) Retinage {Linc 5. t Line S.b).... s S169.314.99
4 AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line S.o).. .S $3.216.934.85
TOTALS 519,320 69 7. LESS PREVIQUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 frara prinr Application)........... § $2,845,096.54
NET CHANGE BY 519,320 69 5. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION.... H $371.288.31
CHANGE ORDERS; 2. BALANCE TO FINISt, PLUS RETAINAGE
$1,345.335.44

(Cofumn G 1ot on Progress Estimates + Line S.c above)...

)?‘j? )

L6 P

i

Contracter's Cerlification
Tle undersigred Cemiracior certifies, 1ol beit of its knowiedge, the following.
(1) All previgus progress paymsnts resvived fion: Dvencr on eccomnt of Work done undes 1he Contract lizve bean

of v
_’r
applied oe sccount o distluige Contactars legitinnie obhigations incovted in connection with the Wark covered by ; ﬂ?w‘“ ﬂ!“’“”ﬂ" of e gther -171
—_
! / 24

prioe Applicatiess for Payment, & e 9? ts

2 : zat id Wark, n¢ otharwis 1 4 . ’ -

(2) Tirle io atl Work. mnlerials and cquipmzat incamerated in x3id Work, of otherwize listed in or covered by this e srommerdod b gi i/‘,,{{_‘ " 4
i

Agplication fos Payment, wiil pass 10 Qwaer ) timg of payment free and clear af ull Liens, sezwsily imterests 7T
2ncibrances {except such as ate covered by a bond aceeptable v Ownes indennifving Owier against any Jl-rﬁ‘mu., L/ I/ (Date)

Paynenl of: 5

Liens, scenmiy ntetest, ar entwmbranccs); and ‘ E N
{3) All the Work covered by this Application far Payment v i secordance with the Cannnset Decerients and is nos “ / ' 5 D)
defeanve, i, Paymenl of: s - { R G &
o ., = -
S Coy i (L.itie  ar othe! - attach eaplanation of the ather amourt)
i)
I8 is approved by:
’;_ {Qwner) (Datc)
Contractohi Signature Z
By b\ “u, ,j'l"FlAht‘\\\}‘mle L‘ / Appraved by:
s - -
ML }’WM& | 19 Funding or Linancing Entity (if applicable) (Date)
\

EJCDCR C-620 Conracior's Apphzation for Payiest
< 2013 National Society of Professional Eugineess for EJCDC. Al rights reserved.
Page 1ol 1



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application

For Contrty, | [Reshsason Number: |,
Applisshon Period: 3 15 24104.05.2¢ e D 1220
A » ¢ D ¥ F
Ttem Contrazt Informanas -
Vi Wi - amnphele .
hem Toral Vshe %‘u:::; et | s Pesenly wtdoinone] % Balauce to Finiah
Bid rem Mo Dexcription Quantiy | Y0¥ | i Price | - Stared (not in C) P ) ®-F
i Wew End Supply & Tremmem I 0n
T Sobiizacon ; TR $T04.456700 N N WS | o $IER
) | LS | $2229%000 | 52013000 [ 545,100 60 37351450 SI6L,74450 | T4 0% $45,00%.50
e ; 18 Isiaeaoeony] SLIeR0006 | 645 | STAWE | BN S 3R 1 A75% BRI
0] ) 18 | sorssene | S9LIGH0 T3 | Se40000 | SI13.500.50 S50 | Hon $3r 5500
2 $565.000.00
% ; S | sorosete | SaIm66 555 | S3eEVE EATE N RTEX)
) 1 Ls | s102spops | $I95.30600 T TI.55000 F5.50000 ] 100 R
% } s | simzion | Si9395%5 7 §709.250.00 TG0 | 16
7 ; ts_ | sisovaos | S19500000 ) 313500050 F135,00000 | 106.0%
3 51065000 03
i A s | ssidfoos | 3945000 N $56,77755 | Bho% ]
W ; 15 1 s2seame 356000 i V5.09.60 53500 ] i6avh
% ) 1S | ss0s000 | 52150000 7 1303000 05,0500 | Teh0%
] Eiccmricsl & HVAC ; s | stcocooon | S6E6.000.00 08| wiasne 63000006 | S0.5% BT
7 SCADA v s | sroocoony | §706600.00 B8 | iR a0000 | SWhe0000 SeEsom e | S5m0
3 [HA 3 Wes: End Pump Rewindeng ! i3 | seswacy | 5500000 ; F5060 05 5000 | 10
s West End AT & Rermate Sramer ; s | sssocaoe | SHERHE (TS
SO S
Totals R S N e I T

EICDCS C-620 Contraciar's Application fer Peymnent
© 2013 Mationat Sociery of Profeasionat Engineers for EICOC, Al rights reserved
Page b of §




Stored Material Summary

FICDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

Contractor's Application
Fos (Corurct): ' |Application Nunber: "
Application Period: 3.10.24 to0 4.05.24 Application Datt; 34224
A 8 [ 3] 1 £ F

-~ Sebwmttal No. Stored Frevioais 5;*:"“;'”’:’"" et | Totorporiredin Wark Matersls
" Supplier (with Storsge Date Flaced T 00T Amouni Stared | "':m Date | Gue irtonte]  Asmaum Retrnaining in
N"“ tavoice No. | Specification |  Location imo Storage ;‘S) this Month (5) | 31754 ! 5 e ‘Yw" m“ Stocsge (5)

° Section Na.) Mol car © ) D+E-H

3 7336 P 1072023, SI3036887 | SiE0 36683 1177003 538036887 $100.000.00
i S35 PG Tedajestic 1072023 $120,000.00 | $110.000 00 1172025 | $50,000.00 | 560000.00 |
3d 5558 PG TMsiessic 102021 $180.000,00 | §1#0.000.00 272034 | S150,000 90

Totals 3650:63.32 5680.365.82 $520.368.82 5160.000.00

£ 2013 Nationat Socicty of Profcasional Engincers for EJCDC Al rights roscrved.

Page t ol 1

54



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application

frer Concy ; R —— n";“”;
Applicaian Peiod: 3 169 14,052 Applicstion Date suzn
Deminwnus Lis Work Comleted E £ a
* B < B Maeesls Presontly Toisl Compicied " Astenes 1o Fingh
Specification Section Descrption SebeduietVatue () [T e iRl Storcd {natin € or D) “"'z‘x"‘l‘:“" 1 ®-h
€O #t
7 West End Famp B BB BH A
3 T3 PRV Vel BB IR 35570 G
7 Toz Asphalt Drice D TR
I Toms Evtonsion
Tatals 51932049 54,204,450 3430499 SI50157Y

EHCDUE 030 Contrastens Appheaton fee Payment
© 2013 Mutional §vecsty af Prefessiomal Bagincers for BT Al sighs reserved
Page } of §



Stored Material Summary Contractor's Application

Fot (Contract) N Applization Nustier 13
Applicatian Penod: 31024 10 4.05.24 Apphication Date. 5/
A ) [+ 5 3 ¥ 3
o ] St e, Siomd Prcviouly Sg:’:‘il’:d"‘m“ Tocprparaicd in Wark Tareaaty
New | Stpplier (with Storage Date Placed e |Amount Staced sm:d o Do Date Aot Remaining in
No Invoice No. | Specification Location into Storage ® this Month (5} 0+ (Month/ ) Storsge (S)
: Section No) (MonthiYesr) Year) D +EF)
6031 3760061 Waiewis | Bl Anderson ABB. VEDY 273003 $63.168.00 56315500 32034 | $43.168.00
1194:1__[3760-ADD 41 och Tiech Mechanigel 472025 $6.643.00 $6.615.00 12021 1 s6ei300
$1194-1 AT60-ADDST Koch Koch h 472023 5301500 $3.615.00 102003 $3.615.00
11591 3249-Adéh) och __{Kock 21003 $1.245.00 $1,245.00 \wiozs | $1245.00
o | 293076-60 ] D3-0 Vaslver] _ Sike _ IFlosource 37302 $10,978.00 §15,978.60 102023 | 10,074 00
d 17942 | ITH0ADD KL | Koch  [Koch b 7202 $13,260.00 $13.290.00 33024 1320600
3d 119421 3760 ADDVI | Koch __[Kosh Mechamical 72023 7230.00 $7.230.09 1077073_|_57.230.00
2 145421 37260 Addé} Kosi __ |Kach 3702 2,490.00 5340000 forory ] S3snon
d 1194:3 | 3760 Add 71 Kosh Kol 6202 $19.935.00 319.933.00 530341 81993589
¢ 1193 ] 3760 Addy Koch  1Koch Mechanical 2023 $10.835.60 S10.815.60 103023 | $10.545,00
7] 11943 3760 Add Koch___|Keeh mechanreal 622623 $3.733.60 $3,715.00 1072023 | 53.733.00
¢ | 23307604 | Ds-0% Vaslver | Site  [Figsour 1033 $23,793.00 $21793.00 82023 | $33.793.00
c | 23307400 | D803 Valves | Sitw osnuce 672021 $27.445.00 7 4i5.00 20034 | $27445.00
Je ] 23307401 D504 Sie _ Flasow 726731 Si0 7580 10,755.60 17323 | 510,738.00
32 ] 23307801 ) Sue |Fiosource 4207 $11.559.00 1135900 107023 | §11,559,00
I 113750 D3.0 Pipe e erpuson 620 $21.906.60 31.506,60 1072023 ] 52),906.60
3 318244 D804 pige site__[Ferposan 202 3537560 5237560 D | 837560
£ 318234 DI04 site__ VFerouue 7202 33839185 $38.29135 0D | $wmris
P 7128 g} Regad _[Toric iy §157.560.30 $157,560 30 162023 | 5157.36030
2y 32877 Miss me Sic . IMfunich 72023 53,938 00 $3.93300 1072011 | $3.935.00
1b_ | 18163614810 w2 Repsl | [HET. 2028 $T5.044,50 §75.84150 5756550
1o | 181GIBIS0I1 | Scrubbers Regal _ JHPT 512033 S71.060 00 §71,000.00 Rn L shvecy
I 318244 ipe Sic__ |Fecpuion 712033 $46,66843 $40,668 45 112053 ] 54666845
ic 3187359 | Pipe & figs Site__ |Ferzason 702023 $21.506.60 521,906.60 1273021 | $21,906,60
Te 316259 Tiatch Repal_ [Vermsan 3623 5126341 186341 186341
ic 326037 | Pige & Fiot Site |Ferguson 2023 $7.921 54 792038 N _|_s793ld
ic 326925 | Pige & Fres St JFerguson 7613 £5.346.51 5.346.31 §5.3631
1q Vig4d | 3760 AdgHt Koch  [Koch Mech 72623 53,500.00 553,900 00
3 11944 | 3760 Add 3 Koch __|Koch Mechanieal 72023 22,000,060 107023 | $20.000.00
2 o4 3760AdaA 1 Koch___[Koch Mechamicsi 303 000,00 1072020 1 $16,000.00
2| M163Biaa0)  cid Regal  [HPT 12023 614,50 912023 F75.644.50
20 [ 1163815071 | Scrubbers Reesl__JIFT 72023 000,00 10:2031 71,000 60
ic 337264 Fittnge Site o 7573 90535 1172033 14.905,35
e | msiag fi st [Ferpuson 873033 RSN [SATSEN
< 331049 i Ferpuzon 872023 $7),785.89 32178585
7] 5343 Wisigate 3023 €63, 148 00 1372025 1 So) Tiy o0
aials $1.019,318.23 5858.015.7% S161.300.44

EICDC® C-620 Conractor's Application for Paymen
© 2013 Nationel Saciety of Professianal Engiacers for £ICDC. Al rights reserved
Page Lof 1




Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application
For (Conracty . [Appticaion Nunber: 14 Reviced
{Application Peciod 3102415 405,24 ArolisionDte: 5 13 24
A ] < [ E N ¥ G
Subrsuial No. Stowd Freviously Subuotal L __Incoqreied tn Werk Materisia
B y . s Casplered and o] L
& SuppHer (wigh Storoge Date Ploced Amgup | ATount Stored) Stoced fo Date  [Date (Mootly]  Amouns Remaining in
N‘“’ tnvaiceNo | Specification | Location inlo Storage Py s Mt (5) D+ E) Yeu) ® Storage (5}
°‘ Section No.) (Mot Yew) ! BrEF
) 7336 senal_ L 03073 $380.36882 | 538036887 32024 {5780 368 87 $105.006.50
7] w5 WG IMajeric 1072023 5120,00000 | _$120,000.00 112075 | S0.609.00 $.060.00
3¢ [ PG |Matenis 10/202) 18000600 | $I%00E6G0 | 32674 | 5190000 oo

i
T Ww%;i
“Tataly $6%0,368.47 | 563036842 3520,368.82 $160.000.60
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Invoice #:  3766-14

Ta Owner:  CITY OF MADISON
101 WEST MAIN STREET

MADISON, IN 47250

From Contractor: Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc.  ViaArchitset
PO Box 1139

North Vernon, IN 47265

%ummwm 0'/”—%ly’ww

Project: 2203760 MADISON DIV AWATER
IMPROVEMENTS

Application No. © 14 Distribution to :
Ownar
T aschiteet
Pariod Ta: ‘”s ’2&/ [T contractor
£
—

Project Nos: 3 ‘7(‘,0

Contract Date: | /1—7/27

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Sum ... ........... ... ... ..

$4,543,000.00

2.NetChange By Change Order ... ... ... . ... ... . .. $19,320.69
3.ContractSumTo Date ................. ... ... .. $4,562,320.69
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate .. .. .... .. .., . $3,386,299.84
5. Retainage:
f Ci leted Work
1 s oTtompletedior $153,249.93
b 500% of Stored Material $16,065.13
TJotatRetainage ..................... ..... $169,315.06
6. Total Earned Less Retainage ... ... .. .. .. . .. $3.216.984.78
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments . .. .., ... $2.845,096.47
8. Current PaymentDue .. ... ... ... . .. $371,888.31
§. Balance To Finish, Pius Retainage ....... . . ... $1,345,335.91
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Tolaf changes approved
in previaus months by Owner 319,320‘69 $0.00
Totat Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $19,320.69 $0.00
Net Changes By Change QOrder $19,320.69

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shoxmé“\‘_{”""“"m.«,

P %,
herein is now due. LAOMIN L, 8
SO

Dave O'Mara £,

Co,
CONTRACTOR: ;

By: /?///W Pt

ZADRR 5
NDIANR

e VDIAN P
State OW County oh df CITITTIOA
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ) p day of L Ror¢
Notary P\bric;!‘ g / C / ! /

My Commssidn Wxpres o
['}; "JJ i

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abservations and the dala
comprising the above appfication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 371,888.31

(Attach explanation if amount certified diffars lrom the amount apphed. inital ail figuces on this Application and an the
Continualion Sheel that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable oniy o the

Contractor named herein. issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 14
Contractor's signed certification is attached. _—
In tabulations ge&ow, amounts are slated to the nearest dollar. Application Date :  04/10/24
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. To:
Aschitect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 3760-14 Contract : 22-03760 MADISON DIV A WATER IMPROVEMENTS
A 3] [ 3] E 3 G H ]
ftem Bescription of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Praevious This Period P y Completed (GI1C) Yo Finish
Appfication in Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
{D+E) To Date
{Not in D or E} (D+E+F)
001} MOBILIZATION 104.450.00 99,227.50 0.00 0.00 89,227.50 85.00% §222.50
002 EQUIPMENT 222.750.00 89,100.00 0.00 75,644.50 164,744 .50 73.96% 58,005.50
003 VALVES & PIPING 1,269,000.00 317.250.00 253,800.00 32,157.94 603,207.94 47.53% 665,792.06
004 ELECTRICAL/HVAC 492,800.00 172,480.00 73,820.00 113,500.00 369,300.00 73.03% 132,900.00
005 ] MOBILIZATION 28,250.00 26,837.50: 0.00 0.00, 26,837.50 95.00% 1,412.50
006} EQUIPMENT 292,500.00 282,500.00 0.00 0.00 292,500.00 100.00% 0.00
007 | VALVES & PIPING 109,250.00 109,250.00 0.00 0.00 108,250.00 100.00% 0.00
008 | ELECTRICAL/HVAC 135,000.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 100.00% 0.00
008| MOB HILLTOP 53,450.00 50,777.50 0.00 0.00 50,777.50 95.00% 2.672.50
010] EQUIPMENT 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00% 0.00°¢
011} VALVES & PIPING 213,050.00 202,397.50 10,652.50 0.00 213,050.00 100.00% 0.00
012} ELECTRICAL/HVAC 800,000.00 360,000.00 280,000.00 0.00 640,000.00 80.00% 160.000.00
013{SCADA 760.000.00 221,051.61 338,948.39 100.000.00 660,000.00 94.29% 40,000.00
0141 MA 3 WEST END PUMP REWIND 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00% 0.00
015 WEST END ATS & RMV STARTER 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 95,000.00
1000{WEST END BOOSTER PUMP 949.20 949.20 0.00 0.00 949.20 100.00% - 0.00
REWIND
1001} 12" PRV MTLL COST INCREASE 3,355.70 3,355.70 0.00 0.00 3,355.70 100.00% 0.00
1002{JPG PAVED ACCESS ROAD & 15,015.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,015.79
RAMP
3000 WCD #1 REPLACE JPG #7 PUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
3001 DUKE BILL 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
]
i
{
Grand Totals 4,562,320.69 2,107,676.51 957,320.89 321,302.44  3,386,299.84 74.22% 1,176,020.85 169,31506 !




CONMMONNEALTH"
NGINE HS : INC-

A wesith of o master 8 poad,

March 27, 2024

City of Madison
101 W Main St
Madison, IN 47250

RE: City of Madison
Board of Public Works
Division B - Water Utility Improvements Project
Proposed Change Order No. 2

Dear Board:

Enclosed, for consideration and approval, please find proposed Change Order No. 2 for the City
of Madison’s Water Utility improvements Project

The following items are included in this change order:
s Hilltop Ground Storage Tank No. 2 Roof Repair $ 322,404.80

TOTAL $ 322,404.80

In May 2023, the interior of the Hilltop Ground Tank No. 2 was being prepared for interior
surface coatings. Following initial inspection efforts, the condition of the existing beams was
found to be hazardous and significant risk. Due to safety concerns, the Contractor could not
sandblast the interior without weakening the structural integrity of the overhead beams. Interior
work was abandoned, and the tank was returned to service to continue other construction work
in the interim. To completely recoat the interior of the ground storage tank, it was determined
that replacement of the beams and central support column was required. The City of Madison
shall provide payment for this work, and funds would not be allocated from the SRF funding
pool.

In addition, additional contractual time in the amount of 42 days is requested for completion of
the roof replacement work on the Hilltop Ground Storage Tank.

Change Order No. 2 and supporting documentation on costs are enclosed with this letter. We
find these costs to be justified and reasonable for the required work. Should you have any
questions, comments, or concerns, regarding the above information please feel free to contact
us.

Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

S = »

Robert Belfucci, P.E.
Project Manager

7256 Company Drive

Indianapolis, IN 46237

Phone:(317) 888-1177

Toil Free: 1-800-289-1177

Fax:(317) 887-8641 way commonwealthenginesrs com
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Change Order No. B-2

Date of Issuance: April 1%, 2024

Owner: City of Madison

Contractor: MW Cole Construction
Engineer:  Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Project: Water Utility Improvements

Effective Date: TBD
Owner's Contract No.: N/A
Contractor’s Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.: W19120

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Hilltop Ground Storage Tank Roof Repair - $322.404.80: Total Cost = $322,404.80

Attachments:

Semper Fi Quotation, Sunbelt Rental Costs, Steel Material Quote, Sandblast Garnet Material Quote

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 1,607.500.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: [X] Working Days [ ] Calendar Days
Substantial Completion 390 Days - 2/11/23
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days - 3/13/23
days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1:

S 9,500.00

HaereaseHDeerease]-from-previously-approved-Change

Roadvu-for-Final-Ravmant:
P cH Y- tO eI Y FRE e

days-ardates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1,617,000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion 390 Days —2/11/24

Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days - 3/13/24
days or dates

[Increase] {Beerease} of this Change Order:

S 322,404.80

[Increase] {Beerease} of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 42 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 0 Days
days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 1,939,404.80

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion 432 Days — 3/24/24

Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days —4/23/24
days or dates

By: By:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:
By:

Engineer (if required)

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor {Authorized Signature)
Title: Project Manager

Date:

Date:

Title: Project Manager Title: Mayor
Date: '3) 2@,\ '2}'} Date:
\ !
Approved by Funding Agency {if applicable)
By:
Title:

EICDC’ C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers joint Contract Documents Committee.

C-18




Isite Location: | Madison, IN Hilitog Ground Tank | TANK DETAILS Natable sttt and things:
Prirne Contractor; Sompar i indaioa) Tank Type B
Tank Capacity MG
BID ADMINISTRATION Interior Wet SF AR
DATE TREAT, tntertor Ory SF
Hmyitation b Bid: Extetior SE . 1005
Pre-Sid Qut Concrete Ped 54
Quastion Deadiine: Ground Stavage Tank/Resorvolr QNLY
tw Deading: ot Floar  RoolfFral
Bl Dalivery Type: Hand or Mait Exterior Roof SF
Shell Acea SF:
3 PROPOSED I8 DETAIS Cone Roof $7:
iStact Date: T8n Stendpipe ONLY
’Dmaf&m A2 Dyt rntedol t S
Fustaman: & Exteriar
ypefiom of Tankla) e Vaiue: B
Nianbor of Tam: TS5 18 136 WL Sales Tan Exempt? VEs
Frovating Wope? M1
Moix By out of Sa Betuwgs Aped snd gt P s Hote « Quarhesd  SymAE | S127N ] Earan
BiD SUBMSARY [Aule- Slied]
TR
SO
S
Z_ 39,200,00
g 101
E
-3
[ 7]
]
-4
= $286,352.00
S1151 632D 04 B0
Lass - High Labor Remulrpments:
MATERIALS ABRASIVES {As Necded}
hieasiors; Samd 600 i $2,500 00 interior Wet SF ¢
Abrasives: Garnet $4.504.00 il interior Dry SF ¢
2 B Watpniaty inten) 00U — 0 fapieoae 48 bl
™ [ Fing Sdatariais: ety 30.00 N © SANG
e Rt
o [reemi so.00 ¢ 5 ity s Qe i
- g 3 Busdgeted Cost
g el S oo © g GARNET
Yo ieker B
Busdlpoted Cont $9.504 00
Mtutarials Totals $37.307.00 jooral Materiads Total: $1.300.00 ibsprng o
OVERHEAD 1 Lt
25,200 0D [sntarior
b B0 00 gaswre L SEEEOL0
e e g trohafgpenurato & *
@ | igging 10 Gte 6,500 0o s cofbactony ST A0
£
g e N
[e] htafgenm st £
hsn? voslectirs
Quethead Tatal: $38,200.00
LABOR
Task Workars Days Hours Tosal gy Lot
Seattold bysicting s rupging 5 H 1w o $72.00 $21600.00
Jruck wnd wopas roof & 4 i 240 57200 1238000
[ 3 0 180 $7240 51286000
% ¥ P Wy | oo | Svrsmom
6 romsoe oam e [ 1 il 6 57200 5422000
O {samsndpumrostoomegrennd & e 3 e Sraoy 1 S8540m
L freptice 2 seams 8 : i & 3709 345000
B g v § 13 i 10 157700 58208000
St & H . 409 4232000
Lo [ 1 0 50 $72.00 SR
{@nss 8 Prines pegins tedoes inatal $ 2 ble} ;4] sreem i SARmEG
& bIIE] $0.00
34280 Sao
Total Hours: [ A 550 1QTAL LABOR: $I81480.00
a&mm
Touipment 4f0ay  gfwk | B/Mas | S/Day | S/Wk | $/Mo Total
w ] AT Sticthptie Forki 3 550,00 |51 400001 Ln 00 stedid
- 3TGCHM TEERH sl Air Comp i $I8500 ¢ SERIE0 | 53 S $3,435.00
L4 ALt % $oun  aoh b oseon jom
< m 3 000 | $000 | 4000 oo
é" 3 g0 | 000 [secooie $13,200.00
Walder SCHY amo CC/CV Diasel winider & S12500 | TIRAO0 | ST $2.80000
4l Total: $29,505.0




“JLASTONE

SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE
BILL TO SHIP TO
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Company Inc. - Kentucky Stephen Birchmeier (517)281-1321
P.O. Box 913 LRAFB
Henderson KY 42419 223 CMSgt Wiltiams DR
United States Little Rock Air Force Base AR 72099
United States
ACCOUNT MANAGER  Ben Fording PURCHASE ORDER 2312
qQry UNIT

PART NO DESCRIPTION UNITS ORDER PRICE AMOUNT

BlastOne '"ToughBlast' GX2 Garnet Abrasive in
GX24400 44001b Bulk Bags (GX2-8B-2). Sold by the Ib. Bach 44,000 $0.37 $16,280.00
Freight ~ Abrasives Freight Charge Each 1 $1,550.00 $1,550.00
E. and O. E - Sold subject to Conditions of Sale which are available for your perusal at our office SUBTOTAL $17,830.00
locations and on our website www.blastone.com,
In accepting delivery of the goods and/or services, you acknowledge and represent that you have TAX TOTAL $0.00

notice of, and agree with, those Conditions of Sale. The company relies upon that acknowledgment

and representation in transferring possessian of goods to you and in the supply of any future goods
and/or services to you. TOTAL $17,830.00

10/4/2023 THANK YOU

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this order.

CURRENCY US Dollar Piease call us on 1 800 999 1881 If you have any questions.
TERMS Net 30 COORDINATED BY Nicole Weir
SHIPPING METHOD Best Way Thiz is not an invoeice

CUSTOMER CUs017160 PURCHASE ORDER 2312

HAART AN T ToTaL $17,630.00




2, Plasma Buming
3. Cut Tolerance: +1/8/-0
4. Mill Edge allowed

l‘ @ Alro Steel Quote
310 Boxley Ave. Alro Quote| 104048004
Louisville, KY 40209
" ' DUNS: 14-842-1953 Dats ) 10/16/29
@ Phone: (502) 635-7481 Purchase Order
Bill To Ship To
Attn:  BEN
Semper Fi Industrial Coatings
4820 Old Lagrange Rd
Buckner, KY 40010
(517) 281-1321
Sales Contact Customer Numbor Ship Via FOB Relaaze ]
Don Ray 00244321 TRUCK SHIPPING POINT
Notes: l
WRARRE COD L2l
juna Quantity Description LengthiStze Wolght Prico Ext. Price Dallvery Dato|
1 50.00LNG 8" 13.75# A-36 CHANNEL 40 FT 27,500.00 73.0000 CWT $20,075.00 0/00/00
8.00 X 2,343 .303 WEB
1. Alro Part: 049803340
2. 1-1/2 WEEK LEAD TIVE
2 2.00LNG 4" 7.25# A-36 CHANNEL 40 FT 580.00 88.0000 CWT $510.40 0/00/00
4.00X 1.720 .320 WEB
1. Alro Part: 04801140
3 4.00LNG 10 8Q X 3/8 WALL TUBING 24 FT 4,599.00 85.5000 CWT  $3,932.15 0/a0/00
ASTM A-500 GRADE B
1. Alro Part: 13019024
4 1.00PC 1 A-38HRPLT MISC 86 X 120 IN 3,271.9000 PC $3,271.90 0/00/00
1. Alro Part: 67008805 6. Rip Cut
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Alro Steel

310 Boxley Ave,
Louisville, KY 40209

DUNS: 14-642-1953
Phone: (502) 635-7481

/

w.

Quote

Alro Quote
Date
Purchase Order

104048004
10/16/23

[ Line

L

Quantity Description LengttySize

Weight Price Ext, Price Dellvary Date

Emall acceptance to: DRAY@ALRO.COM or Fax to: (502) 637-4290

PO# Due Date Signed/Date
Total Lines 4 Welght 32,679.00 Quantity 57.00
Fuel Surcharge $14.50 Tax Total Price $27,803.95 USD

- Customer will veri E,t‘xysicai saceipt with packing slip within 48
hours of racalpt. Claims for deviations shall be mads In writing
within 10 days and shall not exceed the price of the matarial.

- Pounds shown are based on material reqguired to produce and fill
your arder and are based on calculated welghis within normal
mill olerances and may vary from actual we ght smgped.

- The above quote Is for g?ur intema! use only and should
not be shared with any third party in any form.

- Avallability subect to prior sale(s).

- All amounts are stated In U.S. Doliars & must be paldin U.S. Dollars.

- Only one fuel surcharge will be charged per schaduled delivery day.

Prices quoted will be honored if ordered and shipped within 24 hours of this quote.

- Alto will not be held respansible for customer
spacifications unless those specifications are mutually
agreed lo In writing at the time of order.

- Subject to tenms and conditions psr Alro Invoices.

- Prices quoted will ba honored if ordered and shipped
within 24 hours of this quole.

- Prices are predicated on recelving the total order.

- All other orders will be priced based an pricing levels at
time of delivery.

- Pricas include raw material surchar

as where applicable.
- Alro's standard payment terms aro

/2% 10 days, net 30 days.
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SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
SINGLE SHIFT RENTAL RATES
SUNBELT RATES ARE NOT TO EXCEED
AENrace RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, SCAFFOLDING AND LADDERS

PROD CAT CAT CLASS  DESCRIPTION DAY WELK 4-WHERK
ELECTRIC SCISSORLIFTS 7 [t/ 14'-15' ELECT SCISSOR LIGHT WEIGHT $140.00 $305.00 §500.00
ELECTRIC SCISSORLIKFTS 7 25 19' ELECT SCISSORLIFT $140.00 $305.00 §5G0.00
ELECTRIC SCISSORLIFTS 7 & 20' ELECT SCISSORLIFT $140.00 $305.00 §500.00
ELECTRIC SCISSORLIFTS 7 i1 25-26' ELECT SCISSOR NARROW $225.00 $395.00 §775.00
ELECTRIC SCISSORLIFTS [7] 10 25-26' ELECT SCISSORLIFT 46" WIDE $225.00 $395.00 $775.00
ELECTRIC SCISSORLIFTS 7 28 30-33' ELECT SCISSOR $250.00 $460.00 $875.00
MANLIFT ARTICULATING 58 457 45' ART MANLIFT W/JIB $380.00 $835.00 $1,775.00
MANLIFT STRAIGHT BOOM 58 424 40' STR MANLIFT $380.00 $835.00 §1,775.00
MANLIFT STRAIGHT BOOM 58 426 45’ STR MANLIFT W/IIB $380.00 $835.00 $1,775.00
MANLIFT STRAIGHT BOOM 58 628 60' STR MANLIFT TRACK 3665.00 $1,595.00 52,995.00
MANLIFT STRAIGHT BOOM 58 823 85" STR MANLIFT W/IIB §755.00 $1,820.00 $3,940.00

rachines.
te X 1.5}

o hour metersd
ift = 9-16 hou:

Crares within 30 days.

[

; ant [rov the ctions thot occur in b , Alasko, Puerto Rico, or
internationally. Ar - wilf occur at the market rate of the location from which:
5

COUTS.

b Erias




SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
SINGLE SHIFT RENTAL RATES
SUNBELY RATES ARE NOT TO EXCEED
RENTALS RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

AIR COMPRESSORS AND AIR TOOLS

PROD CAT Cat CLASY  DESCRIPTION AY WEREK

AIR COMPRESSOR

AFTERCOOLERS / FILTERS / | 668 1000CFM AFTERCOOLER/DRYER/FILTER PKG  $400.00 $1,300.00 §3,250.00
SEPARATORS / DRYERS

AIR COMPRESSOR

AFTERCOOLERS /FILTERS / 1 680 1600CFM AFTERCOOLER/DRYER/FILTER PKG  $600.00 $2,250.00 $5,800.00
SEPARATORS / DRYERS

AIR COMPRESSOR

AFTERCOOLERS / FILTERS / i 660 450CFM AFTERCOOLER/DRYER/FILTER PKG £300.00 $1,000.00 52,250.00
SEPARATORS / DRYERS

AIR COMPRESSORS ! 30 185CFM (25PST DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR $150.00 $440.00 §770.00
AJR COMPRESSORS | 60 375CFM 150PSI DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR $350.00 $850.00 S1,650.00
AIR COMPRESSORS 1 73 400CFM 1Q 200PS] DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR $315.00 $745.00 §2,100.00
AIR COMPRESSORS ! 65 375CFM IQ 150PSI DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR $350.00 5850.00 $1,650.00
AIR COMPRESSORS i 90 750CFM 150PSI DSL AIR COMPRESSOR $635.00 $1,490 00 $3,400.00
AIR COMPRESSORS i 115 915CFM 150PSI DSL AIR COMPRESSOR $645.00 $1,560.00 54,500.00
AIR COMPRESSORS ! 95 750CFM IQ 150PSI DSL AIR COMPRESSOR $635.00 $1,450.00 $3,400.00
AIR COMPRESSORS ! 117 915CFM 150PSI IQ DSL AIR COMPRESSOR 5645.00 $1,560.00 §4,500.00
AIR COMPRESSORS i 220 1600CFM 150PSTIQ DSL AIR COMPRESSOR $900.00 $2,300.00 $6.200.00
AIR COMPRESSORS i 210 {600CFM 150P81 DSL AIR COMPRESSOR $900.00 $2,300.00 56,200.00

COOLING, HEATING, DRYING AND INDOOR AIR QUALITY

PROD CAT CAT L DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK 4 WEEK
AIR MANAGEMENT - 10000CFM DESICCANT DEHUMIDIFIER TRI ~
DEHUMIDIFIER 105 440 FUEL $2,315.00 $2,545.00 $7.640.00
ATR MANAGEMENT - 5000CFM DESICCANT DEHUMIDIFIER TRI

DEHUMIDIFIER 105 420 FUEL $605.00 $1,785.00 $5,250.00
ARIMANAGEMEN T 105 430 6000CFM HCU RYBRID DESICCANT DEHU $1,105.00 $2,755.00 $8,270.00

DEHUMIDIFIER




SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
SINGLE SHIFT RENTAL RATES

SUNBELTY RATES ARE NOT TO EXCEED
AENTALS RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024
EARTH MOVING

PROD CA1 CAT CLASS  DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK 4-WEFK

SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 200 1000-1499LB SKIDSTEER $240.00 $675.00 $1,450.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 400 1500-2000LB SKIDSTEER $240.00 $675.00 $1,450.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 416 1500-2000LB SKIDSTEER CAB $240.00 $675.00 51,450.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 300 1500LB SKIDSTEER $240.00 $675.00 S1,450 00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 310 1500LB SKIDSTEER CAB £240.00 3675.00 $1,450.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 210 1100-1500LB TRACK SKIDSTEER $345.00 $985.00 $2,205.00
SKIDSTEER T.OADERS 48 215 1100-1500LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB $345.00 $985.00 $2,205.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 510 1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER 3345.00 598500 52,205 60
SKIDSTEER LLOADERS 48 530 1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB $335.00 $1,035.00 $2,205.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 630 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER $435.00 $1,18000 §2,600.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 635 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB $435.00 $1,180.00 $2,600.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 820 2800-3200LB TRACK SKIDSTEER $465.00 31,425.00 §3,125.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 825 2800-3200LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB $465.00 $1,425.00 $3,125.00
SKIDSTEER LOADERS 48 875 3200-3700LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB $555.00 $1,680.00 $3,425.00

Triple Shift = 17-24 hours(Rate

fective Duote, during

time and o ene week minimum ¢

updated to current rates within 36 days.
frates provided herein are valid for the contiguous US only and do
rionally. Any tronsactions occurring in Hawail, Aloska, Puerto Rico, or
@ occurs.

iens that ocour in Hawail, Alaske, Pueric Rico, or
foccur at the market rate of

the location from whi
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SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
SINGLE SHIFT RENTAL RATES
RATES ARE NOT TO EXCEED

SUNBELY

AENTALS

RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

FORKLIFTS

PRODCAT CLARS DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK 4 WEEK

FORKLIFTS - INDUSTRIAL 55 225 5K 14-17'DF W/ HYD FP IND FORKLIFT $250.00 $790.00 $1,680.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 210 4.4K 16' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $390.00 $960.00 $1.830.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 235 5.5K 19' CAB TELEIIANDLER FORKLIFT $380.00 $965.00 $1.930,00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 236 5.5K 19" HVAC TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $380.00 $965.00 $1,930.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 230 5.5K 19' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $380.00 $965.00 $1,930.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 325 6K 34'-36' CAB TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $420.00 $975.00 $2,175.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 326 6K 34'-36' HVAC TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $420.00 $975.00 $2,175.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 320 6K 34'-36' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $420.00 $975.00 $2,175.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 335 6K-7K 42' CAB TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $420.00 $975.00 $2,175.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 336 6K-7K 42' HVAC TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $420.00 $975.00 52,175 00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 330 6K-7K 42' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $426.00 $975.00 $2,175.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 415 8K-9K 42' CAB TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $460.00 $1,100.00 $2,240.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 416 8K-9K 42 HVAC TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $460.00 $1,100.00 $2,240.00
FORKLIFTS - TELCHANDLER 56 410 8K-9K 42' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT $460.00 $1,160.00 $2,240.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 610 10K 42'-48' TELEHANDLER FORKIIFT $560.00 $1,37500 $3,490.00
FORKLIFTS - TELEHANDLER 56 625 10K 55' CAB TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT %560.00 $1,375.00 $3,490.00
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SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
SINGLE SHIFT RENTAL RATES
SUNBELT RATES ARE NOT TO EXCEED
RENTALS RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TOOLS

PROD CAT CAT  CLASS  DESCRIFTION DAY WEERK £WEEK
4000W NARROW HORIZONTAL. MAST , , .

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT 12 410 hpecedudl - 00 $130.00 $290.00 $580.00

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT 12 405 ‘%’\%\'ZI{\‘ARROW VERTICALMASTLIGHT ¢354, $290.00 $580.00

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT 12 418 itg)&ngw IDE HORIZONTAL MAST LIGHT $130.00 $290.00 5580.00

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT 12 415 ﬁ‘r‘é’&‘gRWIDE VERTICAL MAST LIGHT $130.00 §290.00 §580.00

PRESSURE WASHERS 6 210 a(l)aosl;sg}SAs COR W/ EIRRESS IR $100.00 $275.00 5700.00

PRESSURE WASHLIERS 16 310 ;(/)ios:ség;as SOEDR LR RHES S RE $100.00 $275.00 $700.00

PRESSURE WASHERS 16 410 3000PSI GAS COLD WATER PRESSURE $225.00 $550.00 $1,600.00
WASHER

PRESSURE WASHERS 16 220 3000PSI GAS HOT WATER PRESSURE $225.00 $550.00 $1,600.00
WASHER

TRAILERS 2 190 WATER TRAILER 500 GALLON W/ PUMP $210.00 $475.00 $1,025.00

TRAILERS 24 192 WATER TRAILER 750-1000 GALLON $210.00 $500.00 $1,130.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING

e e 27 50 250 AMP CC/CV GAS WELDER $110.00 $280.00 $560.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING

B 27 50 250 AMP CC/CV LP WELDER $110.00 $280.00 $560.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING _ . -

e 27 30 300 AMP CC/CV DIESEL WELDER $150.00 $350.00 575000

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING )

e 27 75 300 AMP CC/CV GAS WELDER $150.00 $350.00 $750.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING .

e 27 7 300 AMP CC/CV LP WELDER $150.00 $350.00 5750.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING

ot 27 90 350 AMP CC/CV DIESEL WELDER, $150.00 $350.00 $750.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING

e 27 1o 400 AMP CC/CV DIESEL WELDER $150.00 $350.00 $750.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING

EUPRIENT 27 120 400 AMP CC/CV DIESEL WELDER S/S $150.00 $350.00 $§750.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING .

EQUIRMEN 27 130 400 AMP DUAL OPERATOR WELDER $150.00 $350.00 $750.00

WELDING & PLASMA CUTTING -

b il 27 150 500 AMP CC/CV DIESEL WELDER. $150.00 $350.00 $750.00

Confideniio rprietary § ote Schedule appiies to hour metered mochines,

Accoun s 3-8 haurs; Double W'ﬁ = §-16 howrs{Rute X 1.5);

Rote Ap to National Triple Shift = 17.24 hours{Rate X 2}

be chigrged at 2X the standord cate for uniimited run

during a naturel disaster alf pew rentols of generators and ot
i rental.

updated to current rates within 30 dovs.

e, off new rentals will be priced ot these rates and olf existing rentals wilf

win are valid for the contiguous US only and do not include transcotions thet occur in Hawaii, Alasia, Puerto &i co, or
ions occurrng in Haweil, Alaska, Puerta Rico, or internctinnaily at the market rate of the location from which
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SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
SINGLE SHIFT RENTAL RATES
SUNBELT | WR.&TES ARE SOT 7{} EXQ,FEU
FENTALS RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

GENERATORS AND ACCESSORIES

PROD CAT Cat DESCRIVEION DAY WEEK 4
GENERATORS - 499KW AND 3 S , .
v e 9 30 20KW DIESEL GENERATOR $23500 $610.00 $1,425.00
GO IORS| - EOM NI 9 50 40KW DIESEL GENERATOR $280.00 $750.00 $1,725.00
SMALLER
GO HERINT RS 495k AND 9 70 56KW DIESEL GENERATOR $285.00 $780.00 $2,175.00
SMALLER

. ;AN
ST g RS GBRWIAND 9 100 100KW DIESEL GENERATOR $610.00 $1,470.00 $3,455 00
gﬁﬁi‘g{o“ B Y 9 210 320KW DIESEL GENERATOR $1,115 00 $2,599.00 86,500 00

Confidentiol & Proprietary
nt & 720246 5 73, Double Shift
Triple Shift

Acco

e Applicable to Naticnal

aurin
i rental,

is of the £ffective Date
time gnd g one week min

As of the Effective Date, all new rentals will be priced of these rotes and olf existing rentals will be updated to current rates within 20 doys.

fhe rental rates provided herein are valid for the contiguous US onfy and do not

G5 OCCUTING it

eraationaily. Any transacti
the reniel ocours.
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SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE
SUNBELY RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

Sunbelt utilizes a large fleet of vehicles dedicated to delivery and pickup of our equipment fleet. When Sunbelt delivery vehicles are used,
the following rates will apply based on the type of vehicle used for delivery or pickup. When it is not economically feasible, an outside
hauler may be used.

Rates reflected below are each way (i.e. SEMPER FI INDUSTRIAL COATINGS will be charged once for delivery and again for pickup as
applicable).

Non-Union Markets

Delivery and

Pickup Schedule 0 - 10 Miles 11-20 Miles 21 -30Miles 31 - 40 Miles 49+ Miles
Pickup / Stakebody $150.00 $155.00 $165.00 $170.00 $176.00 + $1.50 /mile
Rollback $150.00 $155.00 $165.00 $£170.00 $170 00 +$1.50 /mile
Tractor $150.00 $155.00 $165.00 $170.00 $170.00 + $1.50 /mile

Union Markets

Delivery and

Pickup Schedule 0 - 10 Miles 11-20 Miles  21-30 Miles 31 - 40 Miles 40+ Miles
Pickup / Stakebody $150.00 $155.00 $165.00 $170.00 $176.00 + $1.50 /mile
Rollhack $150.00 $155.00 $165.00 £170.00 $170.00 + $1 50 /mile
Tractor $150.00 $155.00 5165.00 $170.00 §170.00 + §1.50 /mile

Oversized Load Will Be Quoted

*Note: The above transportation rates arc from the delivering of Sunbelt location in non-union areas only.
These rates do not include any state/federal taxes, tolls, or surcharges. Transportation into union areas will be quoted.

Period rate reviews may occur during the term of this Agreement and all pricing in subject to change with 30 day notice.
When an outside freight hauler or LTL Freight Carrier is used, Sunbelt will provide Customer a quotc.
“Union” area contain, but are not limited to, Northeast US (e.g. Metro Philadelphia, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut. Rhode Island,

Massachusetts, New Hampshire, and Maine), Metro Chicago, Cleveland, Detroit, St. Louis, Lansing, Toledo, and Pittsburgh. In the event
other geographic areas become “Union,” the above Union Rates shall apply.

Confidential & Proprietary Rate Applicable to Netional
Account # 720246

The transportation rates provided herein are valid for the contiguous US only and de not include transactions that occur in Hawail,
Alaska, Puerto Rico, or internationally. Any traasactions accurring in Howaii, Alaske, Puerto Rico, or internationally will accur ot
the market rate of the location from which the rental occurs.



INVOICE
’L-., SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:
S"“BELT SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 139652140~ 0003
PG BOX 409211 ]
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 e
Afy RENTALS mmmemme
1 rmim i . PR
INVOICE]DATE] 7/12/23
PAGE 1 of 1 -
INVOICE TO | BEGEWED b/ TCONTRACT NO
RINKER, STEVE t 139652140
B 1oz - 4358 - 4415 BURCHASE GHEDFH NG oo
- SEMPER-F| INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
— B posox 158 IMSRC N
OTISVILLE, Mt 4B463-0153 PEND
2301?722%26“~ o
JOB ADDRESS BRANCH
CIA GATE 5
1000 COLONTAL FARM RD BALTIMORE-DC SCAFFOLDING PC177
MCLEAN, VA 22101 7325 WASHINGTON BLVD
ELXRIDGE, MD 21075 6350
651-318-5985 240-492-1550

Week

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day 4 Week Amount
30 00 TP PIN .30 .01 .08 .30 9.00
1.00 GRGA SWING GATE ADJUSTABLE 5.90 .21 1.48 5.90 5.90
1.00 SPIGSA SPIGOT WITH CLAMP 2.04 .07 .51 2.04 2.04
16.00 BB10 BAY BRACE 10'0Q" 5.00 .18 1.25 5.00 80.00
2.00 HL7 HORIZONTAL LEDGER 7'0“ 3 20 11 .80 3.20 6.40
30.00 HL7 HORIZONTAL LEDGER 7'0" 3.20 11 .80 3.20 185.15
Billed from 5/18/23 thru 7/12/23
30.00 HL10 HORIZONTAL LEDGER 10°0" 3.80 .13 .95 3.80 203.57
Billed from 5/23/23 thru 7/12/23
4.00 EBC BASE COLLAR 1.50 .05 .38 1.50 6.00
1.00 EV33 VERTICAL STANDARD 3'3“ 2 40 .08 .60 2.40 2.40
4.00 EV33 VERTICAL STANDARD 3'3" 2.40 .08 .60 2.40 16.46
Billed from 5/25/23 thru' 7/12/23
4.00 EV66 VERTICAL STANDARD 6'6" 3.80 .13 .95 3.80 15.20
8.00 EVI9 VERTICAL STANDARD 9°'9" 4.90 .17 1.23 4.90 39.20
32.00 HL310 HORIZONTAL LEDGER 3’10" -2.50 .09 .63 2.50 80.00
6.00 AP1O PLANK, ALUM 10'0"x1g" . 14.00 1.00 4.00 14.00 84.00
6.00 AP10O PLANK, ALUM 10'0"x19" \ 14.00 1.00 4.00 14.00 144.00
1.00 CLZW3 LADDER EXT CLIMBING 3‘517")\‘ 3.13 .11 .79 3.13 3.13
4.00 CLZW6 LADDER EXT CLIMBING 6'(17") - 4.60 .16 1.15 4.60 18.40
6.00 CLBW LADDER BRACKET (17") 2.90 .10 .73 2.90 17.490
4.00 C12553 CASTER 12" SYSTEM SCREW JACK 1.9 12.15 3.04 12.15 48.60
Rental sub total 966.85
QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day week 4 week Amount
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 6/14/23 THRU 7/11/23.
. . - 7
Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. SUBTOTAR 966. 85
REMIT TO: ISAUESETAXS 57.99
SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
PG BOX 409211 Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-%% 1,024.84
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 per month charge, - - e
4 WEEK BILL

ELIZABETH MARTORELLI elizabeth.martorelli@sunbeltrentals.com




e

e
: SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. INVOICE NO: -
SO SUNBELT,  rueve (EEEEE oo
’ i @ ATLANTA, 6A 30384-9211 ey

m»t/\g RENTALS

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

AEEITHE, | 720246

TWEISREARE| 5/18/23

Y (‘f,
INVOICE TO {RELEVED RY t ONTRAGT NG
RINKER, STEVE 139652140
10z - 4510 - 4554 EIHGHA 5L OFIDE BN ]
e SEMPER FLINDUSTRIAL COATINGS
— %  Prosox 153 IMSRC
OTISVILLE, MI 48463-0153 JOR O -
2301772?92§ e
JOB ADDRESS BRANGH
CIA GATE 5
1000 COLONIAL FARM RD BALTIMORE-DC SCAFFOLDING PC177
MCLEAN, VA 22101 7325 WASHINGTON BLVD
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 6350
651-318-5985 240-492-1550

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

QTY EQUIPMENT # min Day Week 4 week Amount

30.00 TP PIN .30 .01 08 .30 9.00

1.00 GRGA SWING GATE ADJUSTABLE 5.90 .21 1.48 5.90 5.90

1.00 SPIGSA SPIGOT WITH CLAMP 2.04 .07 51 2.04 2.04

16.00 BB10 BAY BRACE 10°'Q" 5.00 .18 1.25 5.00 80.00

2.00 HL7 HORIZONTAL LEDGER 7°0" 3.20 .11 80 3.20 6.40

4.00 EBC BASE COLLAR 1.50 .05 38 1.50 6.00

1.00 EV33 VERTICAL STANDARD 3'3" 2.40 .08 60 2.40 2.40

4.00 EV66 VERTICAL STANDARD 6'6" 3.80 .13 .95 3.80 15.20

8.00 EV39 VERTICAL STANDARD 9°' 9“ 4.90 17 1.23 4.90 39.20

32.00 HL310 HORIZONTAL LEDGER 3'10" 2.50 .09 .63 2.50 B0.00

6.00 AP10 PLANK, ALUM 10'0"X19" 14.00 1.00 4.00 14.00 84.00

1.00 CLZW3 LADDER EXT CLIMBING 3'%17") 3.13 .11 .79 3.13 3.13

4,00 CLZW6 LADDER EXT CLIMBING 6'(17") 4,60 .16 1.15 4.60 18.40

6.00 CLBW LADDER BRACKET (17™) 2.90 .10 .73 2.90 17.40

4.00 C12553 CASTER 12" SYSTEM SCREW JACK 1.9 12.15 3.04 12.15 48.60

Rental Sub tota1 417.67

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 5/17/23 THRU 6/13/23.

Equipment. Serwce. Guaranteed ( 417.67
REMIT TO; I [SABESEAXS 25 04
SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30 4 42 71

Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a {-B%
per month charge.

4 WEEK BILL
STYLEHARPER styler harper@sunbeltrentals.com

-



RESOLUTION 2024-20B

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC
WORKS AND SAFETY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, INDIANA
REGARDING A STREET CLOSING FOR
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH'S
ANNUAL TRUNK OR TREAT EVENT

WHEREAS, there has been a request filed by Rev. Doug Walker on behalf of Trinity United
Methodist Church for a street closing in connection with the church’s annual Trunk or Treat event
for children to be held on Sunday, October 27, 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY OF THE
CITY OF MADISON, INDIANA that both lanes of Broadway Street running north and south between
Main Street and Third Street shall be closed from 2:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, October 27,
2024, |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY OF THE CITY OF
MADISON, INDIANA that said street as closed shall be under the supervision and control of the
Trinity United Methodist Church at the times noted above for the year 2024.

ADOPTED this 15th day of April 2024.

Bob G. Courtney, Chairman

Karl Eaglin, Member

David Carlow, Member
(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Kathleen M. Rampy, Clerk-Treasurer



MAD'SON 101 W Main St
JMM Madison, IN 47250

(812) 265-8324

Planning, Preservation and Design

P.A.CEE.
Preservation & Community Enhancement
Grant Program Midpoint Report

Purpose: Application is hereby made to request 50% of the funding from the PACE Program. Forms must be
accompanied by at least two photos showing the progress and one photo of the front of the building.

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Date: 7 April 2024

Cornerstone Society, Inc.

Mailing Street Address: F-O- Box 92

City: Madson State: IN Zip.‘ 47250
Phone (Preferred): 812-265-3714

Email: LinkLudington@gmail.com

Property Owner Name:

Phone (Alternate):

PROJECT INFORMATION
Street Address: 815-817 West Second Street

Total Cost of Project (include all costs to complete the entire project): $125,000.00

Estimated Date of Completion of Work so Far: 7 APril 2024

0 Hilitop [ Downtown
GRANT INFORMATION
O Rehabilitation 0 Curb Appeal Dilapidated 00 Dangerous
{Downtown) Grant (Hilltop) Grant Structures Grant Buildings Grant

Total Amount of Grant Awarded (can be obtained from the office): $25,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT
Please describe the project elements that have been completed so far.

Demolition of severly compromised structural elements and finishes; stabilization and reinforcement of overall

and rehabilitated sheet metal roof; restored facade siding, doors, windows, and trin’\; replaced east and west

Additional pages are attached.

Form # PACE midpoint Rev. 2 ' Page 1 of 2 1/3/2024



MADJSON
jMy Madison, IN 47250
{eadion

{812) 265-8324

Planning, Preservation and Design

DETAILED PROJECT BUDGET WORKSHEET
List all major tasks that have been complete of the Project. The P.A.C.E. Grant Program funds materials and labor. Please

separate materials from labor.

Task Description of Work and/or Material Total Task Amount of
# Please Reference Appropriate Quote (Must be attached) Budget Grant Funds
(50% max)
SAMPLE: Lumber and supplies per sales ad from Lowe's $1,076 $538.00
1 Rehabilitation labor $64,000.00
2 Materials 17,878.88
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Totals $61,876.88 | $12,500.00

Additional pages are attached.

| understand that the grant funds must be used only for the project described in this application. The work must be
completed within twelve (12) months of the date that the grant is awarded. If a project is not completed the recipient(s)
may request an extension to the City of Madison Board of Works and Safety. | understand that a failure to complete any
project may result in the City of Madison placing a lien on the property in order to recover grant monies in the amount
of monies received by Recipient(s). | understand that if any plans to the project change, | must notify the Director of
Planning.

Ve Lf;lwﬁ,( 7 April 2024
Applicant(s) Signature Date
Form # PACE midpoint Rev. 2 Page 2 of 2 1/3/2024




Receipt

Dennis Webster

properrestorationsilc@gmail.com

Cornerstone Society Inc.
Link Ludington

815-817 West Second St.
Madison Indiana 47250

4/7/2024

|
]

William Anderson House rehabilitation costs to date

Rehabilitation labor

Materials

Date Amount

12/08/22 $3,800.00
02/07/23  3,000.00
03/24/23  4,700.00
06/17/23 6,600.00
- 08/03/23 15,400.00
09/27/23  6,350.00
09/27/23  2,400.00
10/27/123  5,240.00
11/07/23  7,308.88
12/08/23 12,200.00
01/06/24  ¢,000.00
02/22/24 5,880.00
Total $81,878.88

5 4&4&?&7 Z?/f
enn

Websler; Proper Restorations LLC
Thank you for your payment

i
{
i
i
i

1 $64,000.00 $64,000.00 |
1 17,878.00 17,878.88
.
Amount due $81,878.88
Amount paid 81,878.88
Remaining balance ~0-



From:

To:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Link Ludington
Nigole M Schell, AICP

PACE

Monday, April 8, 2024 3:02:35 PM
£15-817 West Sacond first

reauest 20724 04 07.pdf













MAD'SON 101 W Main St
JMLM Madison, IN 47250

(812) 265-8324

Planning, Preservation and Design

P.A.C.E.
Preservation & Community Enhancement
Grant Program Final Report

Purpose: Application is hereby made to request the funding from the PACE Program. Forms must be accompanied by at
least four photos showing the progress and one photo of the front of the building. Copies of all invoices and receipts
must also be submitted.

APPLICANT l FORMATlON

Date: pecid QY / Q4

Property Owner Name: Gfiﬁb A KO’G\F UM ?uﬂ@w@u/ﬁ

Mailing Street Address: /\[ 2z W, [/Y\,B;) D STR.

City: M EDISo b State: (N [ Zip: ’S/ 7 Q’D
Phone (Preferred). gfnS“ I3 -CG4 AB @@W Phone (Alternate) __ 2/ R « 29X -F459 Rus .
emai Artst @ heirloo mart studin.com .

PROJECT INFORMATION
Street Address: S AW MA) ST . MAD (S’OQ 47&5@

Total Cost of Project (include all costs to complete the entire project):

Estimated Date of Completion of Work: mA RCH 22, 803¢ CompLeETED ‘

0O Hilitop }}7( Downtown
GRANT INFORMATION
Rehabilitation 0 Curb Appeal [0 Dilapidated [0 Dangerous
(Downtown) Grant {Hilitop) Grant Structures Grant Buildings Grant

Total Amount of Grant Awarded (can be obtained from the office); cﬁf 7, 5 0 O 00

Was a midpoint report submitted for this project? )&( Yes 0 No

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT
Please describe the project elements that have been completed. if a midpoint report was submitted, only include the list

of projegtelements completed since that report was submitted.
g@ Iore 39 Windbids
kplner D exFsibn lbma and aelif 1w Agor
’7“7@;9@ Lount Zoot ¢ Lleot WallS.

a Additional pages are attached.
Form # PACE final Rev. 2 Page 1 of 2 1/3/2024



MADISON e
Madison, IN 47250

(812) 265-8324

Planning, Preservatlon and Desngn

DETAILED PROJECT BUDGET WORKSHEET
List all major tasks that have been complete of the Project. The P.A.C.E. Grant Program funds materials and fabor. Please

separate materials from labor. If a midpoint report was submitted, only include the tasks completed since that report
was submitted.

Task Description of Work and/or Material Total Task Amount of
# Please Reference Appropriate Quote (Must be attached) Budget Grant Funds
(50% max)
SAMPLE: Lumber and supplies per sales ad from Lowe's $1,076 $538.00
1 ; wﬁ - A 1 . H
Tua K £ WT05 3,000
2 o ‘
WIdDow KEALCEMEDT Y0 ,510.68

2

8 DOOR PEPLACEMEDT + REFIT [ dOOR g&’],8é§87
Buic> man) sTeeeT entpyuAY & oo 110,996

10

11

12

1’/\_

Totals

*F/&Q‘ {22 5y

‘O Additional pages are attached.

ek 028’/?29/ '.

Dat

L/

Form # PACE final Rev. 2 Page 2 of 2 1/3/2024



__cusTom BULLT
- Farniture , Windows .

126 W. 5th St. Madison, Indiana 47250 ph# 812-273-6188



“
— * # {
s [
7 . ¢
'3 \// N

126 W. 5th St. Madison, Indiana 47250 ph# 812-273-6188



gwéal /;/é 23

Glass Unlimited, Inc. o |
807 Lanier Drive - QUOTE
Madison, IN 47250 ' Date Estimate #

(812) 273-3622 phone

12/6/2023 ruthdoors

~
Name/ Address  — QU ReFED @L
Kathryn Rutherford
1423 W. Main St
Madison, Indiana 47250

Description

Materials and labor to supply and install:

ELM STREET DOOR (1) ProVia Heritage Woodgrain textured fiberglass door Model 243
The door will be oak woodgrain on the outside, white woodgrain inside,

framesaver frame painted white, glazed with insulated clear glass.

The hardware will be aged bronze with a bronze threshold, and be preped for handle

and deadbolt, ******Handle and deadbolt provided by others*******

All trims needed to install the door are included. $443 6.14

UPSTAIRS BACK: BED (1) ProVia Vantage Smooth Fiberglass door
The door will be coal black on the outside, whiteon the inside,
framesaver frame painted white inside, textured coal black aluminum cladding outside, the door
will be glazed with a half lite insulated clear glass.
The hinges will be bronze with a black threshold.
Standard handle and deadbolt prep.*****Handle and deadbolt provided by others**##* %
All trims needed to install the door are included. $2415.72 - '
COURTYARD DOOR  To rework existing door to work and seal properly and to prime all exsposed
wood, .
finish paint done by others $1014.00

\Q;QC}%L%‘G;()%\’ZMOJ‘I?ECG&

All materials is guarenteed to be as specified. All work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices, Any alteration
or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over
and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control.

Authorized signature: W

Total $7,865.87

) . et ~ 2,00¢.co DE P
PAYMENT TERMS: Fifty (50) percent deposit - Balance upon completion 336 X BALAY

ACCEPTANCE OBF/ESTIMAYE - The priges, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby approved, You are
authorized th exeqfé }'l/@ ass ;,.'— cifigd! Pa; t will be made as outlined above. / /
Signa . (“ i _ Date /% //l 23

-

-~



g

o QUOTE
GLASS UNLIMITED, INC.

; Date Estimate #
807 Lanier Drive .
MADISON, INDIANA 47250 9/12/2022 23R uthertd
(812) 2723622

S opo, 12 /b/mze|
Name /{C?M/‘/) J}!/n %fﬁ'd't“éﬁf‘ d .

Address PAID QUT J
i
I
!
|
|
|

MDSE.

ON
ACCT. RETD.

SOLO BY | CASH [C. 0. DJ CHARGE

]

L)
\ )e‘.{gof-, (Tt ]

Windeed \oB |

38 Landows s = ;4@%@00
A e 5ol |
n

scription

f
| T
x| 175,56, &3
TOTAL l
Noe TN
0016564 necsn¢ 55560
All claitns and returned gooas MUST e accomparied v this difl
GS-201-3 PRINTED IN U.S.A. ?jﬁa,.&czﬁf@w @W@@

- TTMMUAV Axug wig 4 - L IACTU FICLUTE

[**] with Tempered safety glass as required by code
[***1 to match existing configuration

All materials is gu
or deviation from
and above the esti

arenteed to be as specificd. All work is to be compl
the above specifications involving cxtra costs will
mate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, acei

eted in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration
be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over
dents or delays beyond our control,

ya A p) 2 _j
/1 yres /
Authorized signature: - - A % 4 gf./,

Total $75,560.68

PAYMENT TERMS: Fifty (50) percent deposit - Balance upon completion

¥y and are hereby approved. You are
a8 spgeified, Pj,yme

will be made as outlined aboveé / A
/)( - Date A WWLV/%/ /é p O?OQ(/R

- The pryees, specifications and conditions are satisfactq ]'

Page 2
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M a DlSON 101 W Main St
- ) Madison, IN 47250

_ LItAtahia (812) 265-8324
Planning, Preservation and Design

P.A.C.E.
Preservation & Community Enhancement
Grant Program Final Report

Purpose: Application is hereby made to request the funding from the PACE Program. Forms must be accompanied by at
least four photos showing the progress and one photo of the front of the building. Copies of all invoices and receipts
must also be submitted.

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Date:  Jan 29 , 2014

Property Owner Name: lCDCh{, E‘ @mm% 6@/(/0

Mailing Street Address: _L 15 N\ DV\V\L

City: “Mﬁww;ﬂu State: | N zip: 47130
Phone (Preferred):(gl 2\ ?01- 197 Phone (Alternate):@l'l_\ 592-9035
Email: Selale @ QWVIW?&CW

PROJECT INFORMATION
Street Address:_ 20Le ¢ Moun St. Mgousan ,IN L3750

Total Cost of Project (include all costs to complete the entire project): ‘ﬁ\ (extenior W‘M‘>
Estimated Date of Completion of Work: _"déUA 29, 2024
O Hilltop m/ Downtown
GRANT INFORMATION
O Rehabilitation O Curb Appeal N’ Dilapidated O Dangerous
(Downtown) Grant (Hilltop) Grant Structures Grant Buildings Grant

Total Amount of Grant Awarded (car: be obtained from the office); g’zsl 000

Was a midpoint report submitted for this project? O Yes & No

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT
Please describe the project elements that have been completed. If a midpoint report was submitted, only include the list

of project elements completed since that report was submitted.

deteibeol 1ist o Wbl ottched i flre Spreodshost (aﬂqwmd}

d Additional pages are attached.
Form # PACE final Rev. 2 Page 1 of 2 1/3/2024



MADISON
GrEe & Madison, IN 47250

LAl ASTA (812) 265-8324
Planning, Preservation and Design

DETAILED PROJECT BUDGET WORKSHEET

List all major tasks that have been complete of the Project. The P.A.C.E. Grant Program funds materials and labor. Please
separate materials from labor. If a midpoint report was submitted, only include the tasks completed since that report
was submitted.

Task Description of Work and/or Material Total Task Amount of
# Please Reference Appropriate Quote (Must be attached) Budget Grant Funds
(50% max)

SAMPLE: Lumber and supplies per sales ad from Lowe's $1,076 $538.00

Totals

B’ Additional pages are attached.

| certify that the project was completed and that all required documents are included in my final report packet.

%M Be. dan 29,7024

l(;{pihjant(s) §i/gnatu re Date

Form # PACE final Rev. 2 Page 2 of 2 1/3/2024
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Lowe's Home Improve... Mar 27
- tome~ ‘

Your Lowe's Receipt - Order
Confirmation

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you
would a paper receipt for proof of purchase, record
keeping, returns and more.

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC

Transaction # : 64044118

- Order Date :03/21/24 14:01:58

o A

PO# 230501904
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Your Lowe's Receipt - Order
Confirmation

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you
would a paper receipt for proof of purchase, record
keeping. returns and more.

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC

Transaction # : 88374061
Order Date : 03/25/24 09:41:01

IO TARDOAEA Ay

PO# 230501922

ltem Price
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< S
Invoice 82322 Subtotal $ 100.91
Invoice 82323 Subtotal $ 721.03
Invoice 82324 Subtotal $ 69048
Subtotal § 1.512.42
Total Tax $ 105.87
Total $1,618.29
Payment: VISA ending in 6343 $ 1,618.29
AuthTime 03/25/24 09:41:03
AuthCD 03097G
REFID 173501215889
Customer Code swellstay
Order Date 03/25/24 09:41:01
Store # 1735
Terminal # 1
MyLowe's Card Number 489001154446411
Store Manager SHORTY M
BROWN

Delivery Details
Delivery Address
208 E MAIN ST,

MADISON, IN 47250
(812) 592-9035

Delivery Date

Monday April 8, 2024
08:00 AM-08:00 PM*
L s TR



Lowe's Home Improve... Mar 25
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Lo e v

Your Lowe's Receipt - Order
Confirmation

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you
would a paper receipt for proof of purchase, record
keeping, returns and more.

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC

Transaction # ; 88373918
Order Date : 03/25/24 09:38:38 -

IR AR R RTIAP IO

PO# 230501919
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Invoice 82314 Subtotal $ 100.01
Invoice 82315 Subtotal $ 1,320.01
Invoice 82316 Subtotal $1,984.32
Subtotal $ 3.404.34
Total Tax $ 238.30
Total $ 3.642.64
Payment: VISA ending in 6343 $ 3,642.64
AuthTime 03/25/24 09:38:40
AuthCD 05219G
REFID 173501214218
Customer Code swellstay
Order Date 03/25/24 09:38:38
Store # ‘ 1735
Terminal # 1
MylLowe's Card Number 489001154446411
Store Manager SH(;SE\(NZ%

Delivery Details
Delivery Address
208 E MAIN ST,

MADISON, IN 47250
(812) 592-9035

Delivery Date

Friday April 5, 2024
08:00 AM-08:00 PM*

R N NE R TRRRER AN
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We're Preparing Your Order Now

inbox

Lowe's Home Improve... Mar 25 vos

to me ~

Your Lowe's Receipt - Order
Confirmation

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you
would a paper receipt for proof of purchase, record
keeping, returns and more.

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC

Transaction # : 88373756
Order Date : 03/25/24 09:35:56

PO# 230501916

ftem Price
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Invoice 82305 Subtotal
Invoice 82306 Subtotal
Invoice 82307 Subtotal

Subtotal
Total Tax
Total

Payment: VISA ending in 6343
AuthTime
AuthCD
REFID
Customer Code
Order Date
Store #
Terminal #

MyLowe's Card Number

Store Manager

Delivery Detalls
Delivery Address

208 E MAIN ST,
MADISON, IN 47250
(812) 592-9035

Delivery Date

Friday April 5, 2024
08:00 AM-08:00 PM*

$ 100.01
$ 2,496.55
$ 3,151.79

$ 5,748.35
$ 402.38
$ 6,150.73

$ 6,150.73
03/25/24 09:35:59
06788G
173501213242
swellstay

03/25/24 09:35:56
1735

1
489001154446411

SHORTY M
BROWN

S AN
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC

Transaction # : 64981947
Order Date : 04/01/24 10:32:27

ltem Price

42-GAL 24-CT 3ML CONTR CHOICE BAG

$19.78
ltem #: 224272
1@ 19.78
NG 4.5 GAL PROFORM LT BLUE CTN $ 106.80
item #: 379221
6 @ 17.80
Invoice 64534 Subtotal $ 126.58
Invoice 64534 Subtotal $ 126.58
Subtotal $ 126.58
Total Tax $ 8.86
Total $ 135.44

Tot atyer=rerremorermed: 7



